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THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT
{410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY™ AT 1-800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK.

ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN
APPROVED.

THE SUSJECT PROPERTY 1S ZONED "R—ED” IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THE COMPREHENSWE ZONING PLAN, EFFECTIVE OCTOBER 6, 2013
PROPERTY OUTLINE SHOWN HERFON IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., DATED
APRIL 2004,

THE TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED
JANUARY 2004.

THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL, WHICH IS BASED UPCON THE

MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 38AA AND 38BA WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.

THIS PLAN 15 SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. DEVELGPMENT OR
CONSTRUCTION OF THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF
THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER PETITION, OR BUWLDING AND GRADING PERMITS.

ON AN AERIAL TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY POTOMAC AERIAL SURVEYS, DATED

PREVIOUS STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR CYPRESS SPRINGS IS PROVIDED UNDER F-10~028, A MICROPOOL POND (P~1) {SWid POND 1) AND A

POCKET POND {P-5) (SWM POND 2), TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED WQv AND CPv, AND A BIORETENTION FACILTY (F-8) TO PROVIOE WQv
AND REv, SWMF 1 AND 2 ARE TO BE PRIVATELY OWNED BY THE H.OA., AND JOINTLY MANTAINED BY THE H.OA. AND HOWARD
COUNTY. BIO-RETENTION FACILITY 3 1S TO BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED BY THE H.OA,
THIS RESUBDIVISION SHALL UTILIZE ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED SIMPLIFIED ENVIRONMENTAL
CONCEPT PLAN SUBMISSION. :
THE PROPOSED UNITS SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED FROM ROAD CONSTRUCTICN PLANS AND AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING
UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WELL IN ADVANCE OF
CONSTRUCTION ACTMITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITIES. AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED
SERVICE. _
ANY DAMAGE TO THE COUNTY'S RIGHTS—OF-WAY, PAVING, OR EXISTING UTILUTIES SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
SHC ELEVATIONS ARE LOCATED AT THE PROPERTY UNE/EDGE OF EASEMENT, :
THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FIVE DAYS BEFORE STARTING
AT&T 1-B00-252~1133 :
BGE (CONSTRUCTION SERVICES) 4106378713
8GE (EMERGENCY) 410-685-0123
SUREAU OF UTILITIES 410-313~4900
COLONIAL PIPELINE CO 410-795-1390
MISS UTILITY 1~80G0-257—7777
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 410-531-5533
VERIZON 1~800—743~0033
THERE ARE NO EXISTING DWELLING/STRUCTURES LOCATED ON THIS SITE.
— IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY WINDOWS, CHIMNEYS, OR EXTERIOR
STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WiDTH MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS. PORCHES OR
DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.
~ SECTION 128.A.14 OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS (CB~2-2012) WHICH ALLOWS SUNROOMS AND ROOM EXTENSIONS TO EXTEND
NOT MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE REAR SETBACK ALONG NOT MORE THAN 60% OF THE REAR FACE OF A DWELLING ON A LOT -
WHICH ADJOINS OPEN SPACE ALONG A MAJORITY OF THE REAR LOT LINE FOR R—ED LOTS RECORDED AFYER THE EFFECTIVE DATE
LOF CB-2-2012 (MAY 13, 2012).
DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO ENSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER
THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:
WIDTH — 12 FEET (16 FEET I SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE)
SURFACE — 67 OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE W/TAR AND CHIP COATING {1~1/2" MIN.)
GEOMETRY -~ MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE, AND MINIMUM 45 FOOT TURNING RADIUS
STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING)
DRANAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOOD EVENTS WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRWEWAY
SURFACE
F)  MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE L
& USE—IN—COMMON MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR LOTS 44-47 AND OPEN SPACE LOTS 17 AND 50 WAS AREVIOUSLY RECORDED AS
USHE F24% IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD.HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF RECREATION AND PARKS SHALL
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE UIC ACCESS EASEMENT OR SHARED DRIVEWAY. . _
~ ROAD FRONTAGE TO OPEN SPACE LOTS 17 AND 50 SHALL BE THROUGH ADJOINING OPEN SPACE LOTS OWNED BY HOWARD COUNTY,
MD. :
NG GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITYED WITHIN THE REQUIRED
WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS AND 100 YEAR FLOODPLAN. .
FOR FLAG OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE
FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT—OF-WAY LINE AND NOT ONTC THE FLAG OR PIPE STEM DRIVEWAY. '
~ TRASH & RECYCLING COLLECTION WiLL BE AT THE COUNTY ROADWAYS WITHIN FIVE FEET (5°) OF THE COUNTY ROADWAY.
THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOUTAN DISTRICT.
WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WiL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122.8 OF THE HOWARD
COUNTY CODE.
WATER AND SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT WiLL BE PUBLIC.
EXISTING SERVICE CONNECTIONS TO LOT 33 {47) SHALL BE UTILIZED IN ADDITION TO NEW CONNECTIONS.
~WATER SERVICE CONNECTION FOR LOT 48 & 49 SHALL BE PRIVATE CONNECTION FROM CONTRACT 14-4648-D.
~SEWER SFRVICE CONNECTION FOR LOTS 48 & 49 SHALL BF PRIVATE CONNECTION FROM CONTRACT 14-4648-D,
PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ALLOCATION WiLL BE GRANTED AT THE TIME OF ISSUANCE OF THE BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS
AVAHLABLE AT THAT TIME.
ALL WATER HOUSE CONNECTIONS SHALL S8E OUTSIDE METER SETTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE PLANS OR IN SPECIFICATIONS.
THIS PROPERTY 1S LOCATED WITHIN THE LAWYERS HILL NATIONAL REGISTER HISTORIC DISTRICT. ’
~ THE EXISTING STRUCTURE LOCATED ON LOT 47 WAS LISTED ON THE HISTORIC SITES INVENTORY AS HO—449, THE OLD GRACE
CHURCH RECTORY WHICH WAS TO REMAIN ON THE PROPERTY AND YO BE LOCATED ON LOT 47 WAS DESTROYED 8Y FIRE.
TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO CEMETERY OR BURIAL SITES LOCATED ON SUBJECT PROPERTY.
LAWYERS HILL ROAD IS A SCENIC ROAD. AREAS ADJACENT TO AND PARALLEL TO LAWYERS HHLL ROAD WILL REMAIN UDEVELOPED
AND MOSTLY WOODED, THUS MAINTAINING THE EXISTING CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SCENIC ROAD.
— CYPRESS SPRINGS ROAD IS CLASSIFIED AS A PUBLIC ACCESS STREET. o
INGRESS AND EGRESS 1S RESTRICTED ALONG WASHINGTON BOULEVARD {U.S. ROUTE 1).
A FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN WAS PREPARED BY JOHN CANOLES, £CO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, DATED SEPTEMBER 2004.
THME FOREST CONSERVATION REQUIREMENTS, PER SECTION 16.1202 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE, THE FOREST CONSERVATION MANUAL
AND FOREST CONSERVATION ACT, FOR THE ENTIRE SUBDVISION (SP~05-06, F—10-028 AND SDP-09-061) HAVE BEEN FULFILLED
THROUGH THE RETENTION OF 10.88 ACRES LOCATED ON OPEN SPACE LOTS 16 AND 17 WHICH IS SUFFICIENT TO MEET THE REQUIRED
BREAKEVEN POINT OF 9 ACRES GF RETENTION AS REQUIRED UNDER F-—10-028,
~ FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT NUMBERS 2-A AND 4-A CONSISTING OF 0.29 ACRES OF PLANTINGS ON OPEN SPACE LOT 50 OF
THE PLAT, F-14-127, WILL BE ADDED INTO THE FOREST CONSERVATION BANK OF TRINITY HOMES AT CYPRESS SPRINGS
(SDP-09-061/FC) BY REDLINE REVISION TO THE SITE PLAN. A SIGNED SUPPLEMENTAL/FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN FOR F=-14-127 1S
ON FILE FOR THIS SUBDIVISION, : : '
~ FINANGIAL SURETY FOR THE REFORESTATION EASEMENT AREAS 2o AND Hef CONSISTING OF 0.25 ACRES OF PLANTINGS ON OPEN
SPACE LOY 50 = § 5,420 (0.25 AC OR 10,833 SF @ $0.50/5F) SHALL BE POSTED WITH AN AMENDED DEVELOPERS. AGREEMENT FOR
SDP-09-0B1FC. ' S ‘
. FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS 2+ AND Y+ LOCATED ON OPEN SPACE LOT 50 PROVIDES E£XCESS FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT TO BE UTILIZED FOR FUTURE DEVELOPMENT, REFER TO SDP 09-081FC.
A TRAFFIC STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS SITE.
A NOISE STUDY HAS BEEN PREPARED BY ROBERT M., VOGEL, DATED SEPTEMBER 2004, THE NOISE CONTOUR IS BASED ON THE
PROJECTED 2020 TRAFFIC STUDY. THE 65dBA NOISE CONTOUR UNE SHOWN HEREON IS ADVISORY AS REQUIRED BY THE HOWARD:
COURTY DESIGN MANUAL, CHAPTER 5, REVISED FEBRUARY, 1992. NOISE STUDY REVISITED FOR REDEVELOPMENT OF LOT 47, APRRL 2014,
THE 65 dBA NOISE CONTOUR LINE DRAWN ON THIS SUBDMISION PLAN IS ADVISORY AS REQUIRED BY THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN
MANUAL, CHAPTER 5, REVISED FEBRUARY, 1992 AND CANNOT BE CONSIDERED TO EXACTLY LOCATE THE 65 dBA NOISE EXPOSURE. THE
65 dBA NOISE LINE WAS ESTABLISHED BY HOWARD COUNTY YO ALERT DEVELOPERS, BUILDERS, AND FUTURE RESIDENTS THAT AREAS
BEYOND THIS THRESHOLD MAY EXCEED GENERALLY ACCEPTED NOISE LEVELS ESTABLISHED 8Y THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT. ‘
IN ACCORDANCE WiTH SECTIONY280.4.9.0.3.c OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS, NOISE WALLS ARE EXEMPT FROM SETBACK REQUIREMENTS.
THE NOISE WALL LOCATED ON LOT 43 SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED UNDER THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN. :
MAINTENANGE AND UPKEEP OF THE NOISE WALL/FENCE LOCATED ON LOT 49 SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LOT OWNER.
A GEOTECHNICAL REPORT 1S NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT. : :
THE OFFICIAL PRE—SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT ON SEPTEMBER 19, 2013 AT ELKRIDGE BRANCH
LIBRARY, : :
A SIMPLIFIED ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN WAS APPROVED ON FEBRUARY 4, 2014.
SP 05-006 WAS APPROVED 8Y THE PLANNING BOARD UNDER CASE PB 274 ON MAY 11, 2006.
APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD UNDER CASE 405 ON JUNE 4, 2015.
-~ PERIMETER, SWM LANDSCAPING AND STREET TREES 1N ACCORDANCE VATH SECTION 16.124 OF THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL SHALL BE
INSTALLED N ACCORDANCE WiTH THE ROAD CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS FOR F~10-028.
~ SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF $150.00 WAS PREVIOUSLY POSTED FOR THE 5 SHRUBS USED TO SCREEN THE CONCRETE TRASH PAD AT
THE INTERSECTION OF CYPRESS SPRINGS ROAD AND THE USE—IN—COMMON DRIVEWAY FOR LOTS 44-49 UNDER SDP-13-042.
THE PROPOSED SUBDIVISION AND RELATED CONSTRUCTION WILL NOT IMPACT ENVIRONMENTAL' FEATURES OR BUFFERS.
SOIL TYPES SHOWN HEREON ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WEB SOIL SURVEY —~ HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND,
AN OBVIOUSLY NOT CRITICAL' FLOODPLAIN STUDY WAS PERFORMED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC. DATED JANUARY 2005.
NO STEEP SLOPES EXIST ON LOTS 48 AND 49. -
STREAMS AND WETLANDS SHOWN HEREON WERE DEUINEATED BY JOHN CANOLES, ECO—-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC., DATED SEPTEMBER
2004. A 25 WETLAND BUFFER HAS BEEN ESTABUSHED, PER SECTION 16.116(a)(1) OF THE SUBDMSION REGULATIONS. REFER TO
F-10-028, AND SDP-09-061. NO STREAMS AND/OR WETLANDS £XiST ON LOTS 48-50.
— IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 133.0.2.0. OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS 2.5 PARKING SPACES PER RESIDENCE IS REQUIRED.
TWO SPACES ARE PROVIDED IN EACH GARAGE AND 2 SPACES PER DRIVEWAY.
REFERENCE : DESICN MANUAL WAIVER TO VOLUME IV, DETAIL R~1.02 TO ALLOW A 40" RIGHT~OF~WAY INSTEAD OF THE REQUIRED 50
RIGHT-OF —WAY, WAS APPROVED BY DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DWISION ON JANUARY 4, 2010.
THIS PROJECT 1S SUBJECT TO WP—13—167; ON MAY 28, 2013; THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST, TO WAIVE:
A} FROM SECTION 16.120(b)(5)()) TO ALLOW THE 65 dBA NOISE LINE TO BE LOCATED ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERN PORTION OF
LOT 47 WITHOUT NOISE MITIGATION, SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS;
~ LOT 47 SHALL NOT BE FURTHER SUBDWIDED AT ANY TIME IN THE FUTURE WITHOUT MEETING REQUIRED NOISE MITIGATION
AS APPLICABLE.
— THE PROPOSED HOUSE LOCATED ON LOT 47 SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AS SHOWN ON SDPw13-042 AND CANNOT BE
RELOCATED WITHIN THE 65 dBA UNMITIGATED NOISE LINE. -
FROM SECTION 16.120(bX5)(i) TO ALLOW THE THE PLACEMENT OF A NOISE WALL/FENCE ALONG THE EASTERN SIDE AND
SOUTHERN: REAR PROPERTY LINES OF LOT 46 AS SHOWN ON SOP-13-042 RATHER THAN ON AN OPEN SPACE LOT AND TO
ALLOW THE RECORDATION OF F~13-037 WITHOUT THE SHOWING OF ‘A NOISE WALL/FENCE MAINTENANCE EASEMENT ON LOT
46, SUBJECT  TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS;
~THE NOISE WALL ON LOT 48 SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO ACCEPTABLE DED DESIGN MANUAL STANDARDS AND A RED-LINE
REVISION TO THE APPROVED ROAD CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS FOR F-10-028/CYPRESS SPRINGS SHALL BE REQUIRED PRIOR
TO RECORDATION.
FROM SECTION 16.144(g) TO ALLOW A 180 DAY EXTENSION OF TIME FROM JUNE 2, 2013 BY WHICH TO SUBMIT THE FINAL
PLAT ORIGINALS FOR SIGNITURE PROCESSING AND RECORDATION, NEW DEADLINE NOVEMBER 29, 2013
THIS PROJECY 1S SUBJECT TO WP-14-055. ON DECEMBER 17, 2013; THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST, TO WAIVE:
SECTION 16.144(B)  THAT REQUIRES THE SUBMISSION OF A PRELIMINARY EQUIVALENT SKETCH PLAN TO ADD ONE ADDITIONAL LOT
BEYOND THE INITIAL 43 SINGLE FAMILY LOTS APPROVED BY THE PLANNING BOARD ON 5-11-~2006 (PB CASE 374)
APPROVAL 1S SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
1. THE DEVELOPER SHALL SUBMIT A PLANNING BOARD APPLICATION FOR PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL TO RESUBDIVIDE LOT 47
INTO TWO LOTS {LOTS 48 AND 49) AS SHOWN ON A FINAL PLAT.
2. 1N ACCORDANCE WiTH CONDITIONS OF WP13~167, LOT 47 SHALL NOT BE SUBDIVIDED WITHOUT MEETING REQUIRED NOISE
MITIGATION.
3. COMMENTS FROM THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION REQUIRING THE CONSTRUCTION OF A 16" WIDE USE~IN—-COMMON
DRIVEWAY AND PROVIDING A TURN AROUND AREA AT THE END OF THE USE~IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY FOR LOTS 44-49.
LOTS IN THIS SUBDIVISION ARE SUBJECT TO THE MIKU FEE-IN-LIEU REQUIREMENT THAT IS TO BE CALCULATED AND PAID TO THE
DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT {SSUANCE BY THE PERMIT APPLICANT.
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THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO WP-15-105. ON FEBRUARY 24, 2015; THE PLANNING
DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST, TO WAIVE SECTION 16.120(b)(5)(i) THAT REQUIRES
THE NOISE WALL OR FENCE BE LOCATED ON OPEN SPACE LOTS DEDICATED TO THE
HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION WHEN OPEN SPACE LOTS ARE BEING CREATED.
-~ IN THIS CASE, THE NOISE WALL witL BE LOCATED On LOT 48. APPROVAL 1S SUBJECY §
7O THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:
[N PLANNING BOARD APPROVAL TO RESUBDWIDE LOT 47 iN TO TWO BUILDING
LOTS {LOTS 48 AND 49} AND ONE OPEN SPACE LOT {0.5 LO7 50) wil
BE REQUIRED. THE APPLICANT HAS SUBMITTED A PLANNING BOARD
APPLICATION {P8 CASE 405) FOR HEARING BEFORE THE PLANNING
BOARD ON APRIL 23, 2015.
2. COMPLIANCE WiTH THE ATTACHED COMMENTS FROM THE
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING OIVSION DATED FEBRUARY 18,
2018, RELATIVE TO RELQCATING THE NOISE WALL POSTS
TO QUTSIDE OF THE EXISTING 20" PUBLIC SEWER EASEMENT
LOCATED ON LOT 49.
3. THE NOISE WALL/FENCE DETAILS SHALL BE SHOWN AND
CONSTRUCTED UNDER THE FUTURE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
FOR LOT 49.
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4, THE NOISE WALL CONSTRUCTED ON LOT 49 SHALL BE
LOCATED A MINIMUM OF 5 FROM THE PROPERTY LINES
SC AS TO ENSURE NO DISTURBANCE Wit OCCUR WITHIN
THE PROPOSED AND/OR EXISTING FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENTS LOCATED ON OPEN SPACE LOTS 50 AND 17
DURING FUTURE MAINTENANCE AND UPKEEP, .
5. . A NOTE SHALL BE ‘ADDED TO THE PLAT TO INDICATE THAT 3 e TN T
MAINTENANCE OF THE NOISE WALL WiLL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY S .
. OF THE HOMEOWNER OF LOT 49. S -
THE USE-IN-COMMON MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR LOTS 48 AND 49 WAS RECORDED ' PR
SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE FINAL PLAT FOR £-14-127 IN THE LAND RECORDS OF HOWARD COUNTY, MO, ' 4
THE HOMEQWNERS ASSOCIATION DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS OF ' -
HOWARD COUNTY, MD AS UBER NO.ISHIGFOLIOZZD. |
THIS SITE IS BEING DEVELOPED AS A RECEWVING PARCEL UNDER THE NEGHBORHOOD PRESERVATION
DENSITY EXCHANGE OPFION AT A 10% BONUS DENSITY IN' ACCORDANCE WiTH SECTION 107.0.H.2 OF
THE ZONING REGULATIONS AND ONE DENSITY RIGHY HAS BEEN TRANSFERRED FROM TRINITY HOMES AT
CYPRESS SPRING, LLC PROPERTIES, TAX MAP 38, PARCEL 46. THE DENSITY SENDING PLAT HAS BEEN
RECORDED SBAULTANEQUSLY WITH THE FINAL PLAT FOR F—14-127.
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-~ - - ~ -
B SRS T SR : NOTE:
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL EROSION AND BY THE DEVELOPER: BY THE ENGINEER: - : PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
- /WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL ") CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL THAN 35 FEET APART DESIGN BT ' T ) A A DOLY LCEYSED PROFESSONAL
) 1) AN A DULY LICENSED PROFESSION
BE DONE ACCORDING 10 THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION A A I S DRAWN BY: RVE, | Encinten UNCER IoE LS OF N S
Z. /A CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN -DOUBLE ROWS OF SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DVISION DATE 7 THe CONSTRUCTION FROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE, OF DRLPARED N ACORDANGE VT THE REQUIRENENTS OF THE ROWARD _ CHEGKED BY: ey | oF v, Lcense no. 1613
' ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED Wit INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT L T SRR EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2016
Cuelvot S (G- BEFOKE GEGNNING THE PROVECT. | ALSD AUTHORIZE PERIODIC SOl CHTSETON DRTEr CONTROL INSPECTOR ~ OATE: __ DECEMBER, 2015
Mok g e OR~SIF WGPECTON BY THE. HOWARD SOI. CONSERATON DISTRICT | OWNER / DEVELOPER /
CHIEE, DIVISJON OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE - CATTER P _ . SCALE, AS SHOWN
o - ‘ @;n,, 3675 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 301 : e . .
WO - S-/?/ W f : ____“2/ /0//‘ 2@» ZILO_/]_(, * ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 , - WOo.No: 040 3 seer B
DIRECTOR i DATE “SIGNATURF OF DEVELOPER " DATE ~ SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER DATE _ _ . (410) 480~0023 . : . OF
_‘ . o R H, VOGEL, PE NG, 16193 e
SDP-16-008
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HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT B-4-5 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS R--4~2 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS DETAIL B-1  STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION STANGAD SHBOL SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION
STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES FOR FOR ' ENTRANCE DETAIL E-3 SUPER SILT FENCE oGP t.  OBTAN GRADING PERMIT. ~ 1 DAY
! A — -
1. A PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING MUST OCCUR WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT PERMANENT STABILIZATION SOl PREPARATION, TOPSOILING AND SOIL AMENDMENTS s - 2. DEVELOPER / CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUEST A PRE CONSTFUCHO?% VEETING WITH THE
OF PUBLIC WORKS, CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DRASION {CD), 416-313~1855 AFTER DEFINITION “wnmw % S ‘ i, 1 EXSSTING PAVEMENT APPROPRIATE ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY PRIOR TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.(1 DAY)
THE FUTURE LOD AND PROTECTED AREAS ARE MARKED CLEARLY IN THE FIELD. A DEFINITION exsmG ] e \ 3. NOTIFY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF INSPECTIONS AND PERMITS (410-313-1880) AT
MINIHUM OF 48 HOUR NOTICE TO CID MUST BE GWEN AT THE FOLLOWING STAGES: T STABHIZE DISTURBED SORS WitH PERMANENT VEGETATION. EROUND - % W - LEAST 24 HOURS BEFORE STARTING ANY WORK. (1 DAY}
A PRIOR TO THE START OF EARTH DISTURBANCE, THE PROCESS OF PREPARING THE SOILS TO SUSTAIN ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION. W%m B4 -
e T | e PP
DISTURBANCE GR GRADING, TO USE LONG-UVED PERENNIAL GRASSES AND LEGUMES YO ESTABUSH PERMANENT GROUND AND GiBTH OF ENTRANCE ; SO 4. STAKEOUT LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE. - 3 DAYS
¢ PROR TO THE STARY OF ANOTHER PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION OR OPENING COVER OMN DISTURBED SOILS. 10 PROVIDE A SUITABLE SO MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROVAH. PROFUE 5, INSTALL STABMIZED CONSTRUCTIGN ENTRANCE, (1 DA
OF ANOTHER GRADING UNIT, ‘ ‘ o ) 36 IN b 6. IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETAILS HMEREON, INSTALL SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES
0. g% CEgSTHS REMOVAL OR MODIFICATION OF SEDIMENT CONTROL it ¥ P f WHER : 5:; Ncm‘*‘ 2 AS SHOWN IN PLAN VIEW QR INSTALL AS DIRECTED BY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR
' - £ _ " 5 DAYS)
E£XPOSED SOILS WHERE GROUND COVER 1S NEEDED FOR 6 MONTHS OR MORE. WHERE VEGETATVE STABILZATION IS TO BE ESTABLISHED. 3 2% 1 DAETER CALYANZED CHnN Uik FENCE WITH {
QTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL %‘—{u CALYANIZED OVEN SUT FILM GEOTEXTILE 7. AFTER OBTANING PERMISSION FROM THE SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR TO PROCEED,
THIS INITIAL APPROVAL BY THE INSPECTION AGENCY 1S MADE. OTHER RELATED STATE CRITERIA CRITERIA T 2 ALUMINGR POSTS ROUGH GRADE INDWMIDUAL LOT FOR HOUSE CONSTRUCTION, {2 oavs)
AND  FEDERAL PERMITS SHALL BE REFERENCED, O ENSURE COORDINATION AND TO Z LY Fql : ELEVATION 8. STOCKPILUNG SHALL BE ULIMITED TO ONLOT R AS SHOWN HEREON. STOCKPILES SHALL
#V0ID CONFLICTS WiETH THIS PLAN. A SEED MIXTURES A SOIL PREPARATION o z ; /E!)G‘E oF BE STABRIZED AS DETAILED HEREON. {1 DAY)
L GENERAL USE of FOSTNGPAYEMERT CHAN UNK FENOING 9. CONSTRUCT HOUSES. THE FIRST FLOOR ELEVATIONS CANNOT BE MORE THAN 1° HIGHER
. ?znjé ?&rﬁgéskg? %lféugg&m%%mmgc% 'é?ﬁf’c?%pém‘a?ﬁ?? %ﬂéﬂgﬁ A SELECT ONE OR WORE OF THE SPECIES OR MXTURES USTED It TRBLE 6.3 FOR 1. TEMPORARY STABLIZATION c ~ £ # WOVEN SUT FILM GEQTEXTILE OR 0.2° LOWER THAN THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN. (6 MONTHS)
£ 3 , THE APPROPRIATE PLANT HARDINESS ZOME (FROM FIGURE 8.3} AND BASED ON THE A SEEDBED PREPARATION CONSISTS OF LOOSENING SCiL TO A DEPTH OF 3 7O 5 INCHES Z Feow : ATIO )
ma STQN;%%% ;goT Hsg;sgcr:gzamoxs FOR SOIL EROSIGN AND SEDIMENT SITE CONDITION OR FURPOSE FOUND ON TABLE 8.2, ENTER SELECTED WIXTURE(S), BY MEANS OF SUITABLE AGRICULTURAL OR CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT, SUCH AS DISC . z W 10, FINE GRADE LOT AS f)E:IA;;EE} HET%{!N ANDGgEi ?Pgr g&;ﬁg&% Vf;:SD Sp%%w? éo BE
L, AN . HARROWS OR CHISEL PLOWS  OR RIPPERS MOUNTED ON CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT. PLAN_VIEW > - IN CONFORMANCE WITH STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SCHEM i
APPLICATION RATES, AND SEEDING DATES I THE. PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY. THE &
3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR RE-DISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY SUMIARY 1S 10 BE PLACED ON THE PLAN. AFTER THE SOIL 1S LOOSENED, IT MUST NOT BE ROLLED OR DRAGGED SMOOTH BUT LEFT 2 D e A PROJECT. {2 DAYS)
STABIIZATION 1S REQUIRED WITHIN THREE (3) CALENDAR DAYS AS TQ THE SURFACE OF 8, ADDITIONAL PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONAL SilES 3{;(;;1 AS SHORFLINES, iN THE ROUGHENED CONDITION. SLOPES 3:1 OR FLATTER ARE IO BE TRACKED WiIH MIN. INTO GROUND 11, UPON COMPLETION OF HOME CONSTRUCTION AND WITH PERMISSION OF THE SEDIMENT
AL PERMETER CONTROLS, DIKES, SWALES, DITCHES, PERIMETER SLOPES, AND AL STREAM BANKS, OR DUNES OR FOR SPECIAL PURPOSES SUCH AS WILDLIFE OR RIDGES RUNNING PARALLEL TO THE CONFOUR OF THE SLOPE. CONTROL INSPECTOR, COMPLETE ANY REMAINING FINE GRADING, CONSTRUCT ONLOT
{SJLOPES STEEPER THAN 3 HORIZONTAL YO 1 VERECAL {3:1); AND SEVEN (7} CALENDAR AESTHETIC YREATMENT MAY BE FOUND IN USDA-NRCS TECHNICAL FIELD OFFICE GUIDE, B. AFPLY FERTLIZER AND UME AS PRESCRIBED ON THE PLANS. £S OF SOL BY BiSKi FCAT] LROSS SECTION STORMWATER GéMENf FACILITIES TO INCLUDE: DRYWELLS ’
AYS AS T0 AL OTHER DISTURBED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE EXCEPT FOR THOSE SECTION 342 — CRIICAL AREA PLANTING. C. INCORPORATE LIME AND FERTIIZER INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOIL 8Y DISKING WT ORIATE CARDENS .
AREAS UNDER ACTIVE GRADING. C. FOR SHES HAVING DISTURBED AREA OVER & ACRES, USE AND SHOW THE RATES OR OTHER SUTTABLE MEANS. T, PLACE SYABIUZED CONSTRUCTION ERTRANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLAN. VEKILES CONSTRUCTION, SPECIFICATIONS C%ﬁiﬁ”ggg?“égﬂggwg‘o wnﬁﬁgms o NDI'RECT ROOFTOP RUNGFF AS DIRECTED
* fél"agicsggi?fégsﬁf%s ;?;‘ésio?f Smmungg ggﬁ&a};ﬁsﬁ: ;?éz s%%%%}ca%@ﬂ%gﬁ% s 2 :ﬁuﬁﬁé@gu@gg&m FOR ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE OF 5 ACRES OR MORE. THE ?&f’ Tﬂmzm‘zﬁ%&gigf‘t:aséﬁmufmrg%s% %irs’é?}.mn“mmgc? %F F?nrﬁﬁtﬁuﬁ :551;5 1. INSTALL 236 INCH DIAMETER GALVANIED STEEL POSTS OF 0,095 INCH WALL THICKNESS ARD SiX FOOT » :
‘ : D. FOR AREAS RECEIVING LOW MAINTENANCE, APPLY UREA FORM FERTILIZER (46-0-0) MINIUM SO CONDITIONS REQUIRED FOR PERMANENT VEGETATNE ESTABLISHMENT ARE: EXCTING ROAD 10 PROVIDE A TURNING RADIIS. LENGTH SPAGED NO FURTHER THAN 10 FEET APART. DRIVE THE FOSTS A MINDMUM OF 35 INCHES LOT GRADING SHALL MEEY COMPLY (57 OR LESS) FOR THE DETAILED LENGTH FOR
EROSION AND SEDMENT CONTROL F OR TOPSOLL (SEC. BN%Q)'- PERMANENT SEEDING AT 3-1/2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET (150 POUNDS PER ACRE) AT THE TIME 1. SOH. PH BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.0 ' ' 2. PIPE ALL SURFACE WATER FLOWING TO OR DIVERTED TOWARD THE SCE UNDER THE ENTRANCE, ‘ PROPER "DISCONNECTION CREDIT". (1 WEEK)
e o o OF SCEOING IN FCDITION TO THE SOL AMENDHENTS SHOWN N THE PERWANENT I SOLUBLE SALTS LESS THAX 500 PARTS PER MILLION (PPM). " ANTANING POSITVE DRANAGE, PROTECT PIPE INSTALLED. THAOUGH THE SCE WITi A MOUNTABLE 2. FASTEN 0 CAUGE OR NEAMER SALVANZED CHAN MK FENCE (200 1NGH wasiulad 0PSHNG) 42 12. ADD TOPSOIL PER THE SPECIFICATIONS SHOWN HEREON AND INSTALL STABILIZATION
FALL AND SORING SEEDING DATES IF THE GROUND 15 FROZEN. INCREMENTAL 2. TURFORASS MIXTURES . SOIL CONTAINS LESS THAN 40 PERCENT CLAY BUT ENOUGH FINE GRAINED MATERIAL R CIeD O ASPROVED. PLAN, bR THE SO l%?lécia%i % Aﬁgg 7T A S‘&Asisngoigﬂmnﬁcs s FaSTE WOV ST Fiat CEOTLXTILE AS SPECINED 1N SECTON Ht MATERALS, SECURELY 10 THE | MATING {1 WEEK) . _
215 0 GUF 530k 7. SOORLES (SEC. B-k-0) 8 DXES 07 20 1. st 150 COMIROR, SIS i VoL, RECEVE A WEDUR 10 NG LG F nTERMCE ICHODEARE AU GF UOSTRE, i OLCHTON ' OVECOSE WL B oA Sy " PR B R T e S IR T S A R W e 208 oL € WTH PERIANENT SEEDNG
>15" OF CUT AN ILL. STOCKPIUES (SEC. B-4~8) IN EXCESS OF 20 FT. MU ICR Wi . < AN : : : { .
BE BENCHED WITH STABLE QUTLET, ALL CONCENTRATED FLOW, STEEP SLOPE, AND 8 SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR mxruass(u)sreo BELOW BASED ON THE ggﬁ&ipggé A SANDY SO (LESS THAN 30 PERCENT SILT PLUS CLAY) WOULD 3. PREPARE SUBGRADE AND PLACE NONWOVEN GEQTEXTILE, AS SPECIFED IN SECTION Hri MATERIALS, 4. WHERE ENDS OF THE GEOTEXTLE COME. TOGETHER, THE ENDS SHALL BE OVERLAPRED BY 6 INCHES, 14, AFTER PERMISSION HAS BEEN GIVEN BY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECYOR, REMOVE
HIGHLY ERODIBLE AREAS SHALL RECEIVE SO STABILIZATION MATTING (SEC. B-4-86). SIE CONDITIONS OR PURPOSE. ENTER SELECTED MIXTURE(S), APPUICATION RATES, AND - ’ 4. PLACE CRUSHED AGGREGATE (2 TO 3 INCHES N SIZE) OR EQUIVALENT RECYCLED CONCRETE (WITHOUY g ARLED - ANY REMAINING £/S CONTROLS AND STABILIZE THE DISTURBED AREAS FROM THE
5. AL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE, AND ARE TO SE SEEDING DATES IN THE PERMANENTY SEEDING SUMMARY. THE SUMMARY IS TO BE PLACED W, SOIL CONTAINS 1.5 ?Eﬂﬁ?&g ;;!NIM;JM ORGN;SC MATTER BY;gElGoi-gi PENETRAT REBAR) AT LEASY & INCHES DEEP OVER YHE LENGTH AND WDTH OF THE SCE. S, EXTEND BOTH ENDS OF THE SUPER SILT FENCE A MINIMUM OF FIVE HORIZONTAL FEET UPSLOPE AT AFOREMENTIONED /ll}ismgwcgs WITH PERMANENT SEEDING MIXTURE AND STRAW
3 L N 3 . | - Al AN Al MOUN A
INTENSIVE MANAGEMENT. IRRIGATION REQUIRED IN THE AREAS OF CENTRAL MARYLAND THE ABOVE CONDITIONS. SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS. IMMEDIATELY REMOVE STONE AND/OR SEDIMENT SPULED, DROPPED, OR 6. PROVIOE MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATION TO THE INSPECTION /ENFORCEMENT AUTHORITY SHOWNG THAT
6. SUE ANALYSS: AND EASTERN SHORE. RECOMMENDED CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS C. GRADED AREAS MUST BE MAINTANED IN A TRUE AND EVEM GRADE AS SPECIFIED ON: T T TR T T NG, &%’?&Sﬁf&g (S GEQTEXTUE USED MEETS THE REQUHREMENTS IN SECHION H~t MATERIALS. NOTE: ANY CHANGES OR REVISIONS TC
TOTAL AREA OF SIE: wg,%___ ACRES SEE%? ER%‘%E 1C5 TOBZ gcggggmg Pfrﬁ N;SOGO SQUARE FEET. CH(;%S’E A édiﬁlMUM ?IENC PngOVE*}'W, THEN SCARIFIED OR CTHERWISE LOOSENED YO A DEPTH OF 3 TO GIRECTED TO AN APPROVED SEOIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE. 7. RDMOVE ACCUMULATED SEOIMENT AND DEBRIS WHEN BULGES DEVELCP 1N FENCE OR WHEN SCOENT . THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION MUST
. 2 N H . . . I
ﬁ% ir}ci)s %;R BRE&JFED OR PAVED: J N1 2&’3%2 g&ac&é 05; %ané %TA}}UWXTURE sgtwmm ITH BACH RANGING FROM 10 70 35 0. APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN OR AS INDICATED BY CHAN UMK FENCING AND GEOTEXTAE. gmﬁ\éﬁgﬁigy sgﬁgﬁ%&% R?SR"?S
. 072 £ . THE RESULTS OF A SOIL TEST.
e 10 E VEGETATWELY STABLIZED: g 1R S e e s e D it TURE WLt REGENE. £. WX SOIL AMENOMENTS INTO THE TOP 3 TO 5 INCHES OF SOL BY DISKING OR OTHER MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIACATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION ANO SEDIMENT CONTROL NARYLAND STANDARDS ANO SPECHICATIONS FOR SOR. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION
TomL Al — - s, EOU 10 NTENSVE MAWAGEMENT, CERTFIED PERENAL RYEGRASS CULTHARS CKE. STONES D BRAHCHES, A3 READY T JREA FOR SEED. APPUICKTON. LOGSEN. e I B | | T ] 201 D Sl At
OFFSITE WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION: o CERTWIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS SEEDING RATE: 2 PCUNDS MIXTURE PER 1000 SUNFACE Sl BY DRACCINS Wit A TEAV GHAN OR OTHER TQUIPMENT T0 ROUGHEN !
SQUARE FEET, CHOOSE A MINIMUM OF THREE KENTUCKY BLUSGRASS CULTIVARS WiTH T SUEEACE WIERE STE COMDITIONS WL NoT PERMIT NORMAL SEEDBED
+  ESTIMATE ONLY, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY GUANTITES TO HIS OWN SATISFACTION EACH RANGING FROM 10 TO 35 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL MIXTURE BY WEIGHT, o o T S 3oy O pATTER W TRACKED EQURMENT LEAVNG THE
s 10 BE CETERMINED BY CONTRACTOR, WitH PRE-APPROVAL OF THE SEDMENT i, TALL FESCUE/KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS: FULL SUN MIKTURE: FOR USE iN DROUGHT oA CONDTAN Mirk ‘BIDGES. RUNNAG PARLLE 10 THE CONTOUR
CONIROL INSPECTOR, WITH AN APPROVED AND ACTIVE GRADING PERMY PRONE AREAS AND/OR FOR ARFAS RECEVING LOW TO MEDIUM MANAGEMENT IV FULL OF THE SLOPE. LEAVE THE TOP 1 TO 3 INCHES OF SOIL LOOSE AND FIABLE.
SUN TO MEDIUM SHADE, RECOMMENDED MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTIFIED TALL FESCUE SEEDBED E.OOS'ENWG MAY BE UNNECESSARY ON NEWLY DISTURBED AREAS.
7. ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTMITY FOR CULTVARS 95 TO 100 PERCENT, CERTIFIED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS CULTIVARS ¢ 10 5 B8-4-3 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS - B-4~8 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
PLACEMENT OF UTIUTIES WMUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE. PERCENT. SEEDING RATE: 5 10 8 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. ONE OR MORE TG9SOIING FOR FOR
CULTIVARS MAY BE BLENDED. - .
B ADOONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST B RO, I DEMED N o e V. KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS/FINE FESCUE: SHADE MIXIURE: FOR USE N AREAS WITH 1. TOPSOIL IS PLACED OVER PREPARED SUBSOL. PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT SEEDING AND MULCHING STOCKPILE AREA
CID. THE SITE AND ALL CONTROLS SHALL BE WSPECTED oY Tt Cowfmc‘o ML, SHADE N BLUEGRASS LAWNS. FOR ESTABLSHMENT IN HIGH QUALITY, INTENSIVELY VEGETARON. THE PURPOSE IS TO PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIIM FOR VEGETATVE DERNITION
e U BeaEa e Bty INSPLCTON A SHOULD. SNCCUDE MANAGED TURF AREA. MIXTURE INCLUDES; CERTIPED KENTUCKY BLUEGRASS GROWTH, SOILS OF CONCEM HAVE LOW MOISTURE CONTENT, LOW NUTRENT LEVELS, LOW DEEINITION
MADE ”f‘fm?;épgcm“ g{iﬂ E ’ CULTVARS 30 TO 40 PERCENT AND CERTIFIED FINE FESCUE AND 60 10 70 PERCENT. PH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE SOIL GRADATION. ' THE APPLICATION OF SEED AND MULCH TO ESTABLISH VEGETATVE COVER. A MOUND OR PILE OF SOIL PROTECTED BY APPROPRIATELY DESIGNED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
- INSPECTION TYPE {ROUTINE, PRE~STORM EVENT, DURING RAIN EVENT) SEEDING RATE: 1% TO 3 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. 2. TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM AN EXISTNG SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED T MEETS THE - MEASURES.
£ AND TTLE GF INSPECTOR o ‘ NOTES: STANDARDS AS SET FORTH N THESE SPECIFICATIONS. TYPICALLY, THE DEPTH OF PURPOSE
- NAME AN = PEC SELECT TURFGRASS VARIETIES FROM THOSE USTED N THE MOST CURRENT UNMERSITY OF MARYLAND TOPSON. TG RE SALVAGED FOR A GIVEN SOIL TYPE CAN BE FOUND IN THE PURPOSE
=~ WEATHER INFORMATION (CURRENT CONDITIONS AS WELL AS TME AND PUBLICATION, AGRONOWY MEMO $77, "TURFGRASS CULTIVAR RECOMMENDATIONS FOR MARYLAND” REPRESENTATIVE SOIL PROFILE SECTION IN THE SOIL SURVEY PUBLISHED 8Y USDA- T0 PROTECT DISTURBED SOILS FROM EROSION DURING AND AT THE END OF CONSTRUCTION,
AMOUNT OF LAST RECORDED PRECIPITATION) CHOOSE CERTFIED MATERWL. CERTIFIED MATERIAL 1S THE BEST GUARANTEE OF CULTWAR PURITY, NRCS. YO PROVIDE A DESIGNATED LOCATION FOR THE TEMPORARY STORAGE OF SOIL THAT CONTROLS THE POTENTIAL
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT'S SIATUS (E.G., PERCENT COMPLETE) THE CERTIFICAYION PROGRAM OF THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, TURF AND SEED 3. TOPSOIING IS LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE: ! W i FOR EROSION, SEDIMENTARON, AND CHANGES TO DRANAGE PATTERNS.
AND/OR CURRENT ACTMIBES SECTION, PROVIDES A REUABLE MEANS OF CONSUMER PROTECTION AND ASSURES A PURE GENETIC A THE TEXYURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL IS NOT ADEQUATE 10 -
- m&%ﬂrf& gg sgg;gmz %?:%gﬁg%%s LINE PRODUCE VEGETATIVE GROWTH. TO THE SURFACE OF ALL PERIMETER CONTROLS, SLOPES, AND ANY DISTURBED AREA NOT UNDER ACTIVE ITION P
- ME N LAY TENC 8. THE SO MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROCTING ZONE IS KOT DEEP ENOUGH GRADING.
~  IDENTIFICARON OF SEIMENT CONTROLS THAT REQUIRL MAINTENANCE C. 1DEAL TIMES OF SEEDING FOR TURF GRASS MIXTURES 10 SUPPORT PLANTS OR FL?RNISH CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT STOCKPRE AREAS ARE UDUZED WHEN IF IS NECESSARY TO SALVAGE AND STORE SOIL FOR LATER USE.
- IDENTIFICATION OF MISSING OR IMPROPERLY INSTALLED SEDIMENT CONTROLS NUTRIENTS, CRUERA
- g%ﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁmﬁéﬁfgggRﬁgﬁgm THE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION AND ~ WESTEM MD: MARCH 15 TO JUNE 1, AUGUST 110 OCTOBER 1 (HARDINESS ZONES: SB. 6A) €. THE ORIGINAL. SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC 70 PLANT GROWTH. SEEONG CRIERIA
~ CENTRAL MO: MARCH 1 TO MAY 15, AUCUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15 (HARDINESS ZONE: 6B) 0. THE SOIL IS SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH LIMESTONE 1S NOT FEASIBLE. A SEEDIN
-~ PHOTOGRAPHS ~ SOUTHERN MO, FASTERN SHORE: MARCH 1 10 MAY 15, AUGUST 15 TO OCTOBER 15 4. AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND 1.SPECIFICATIONS 1. THE STOCKPILE LOCATION AND ALL RELATED SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE CLEARLY
—  MONITORING/SAMPLING (HARDINESS ZONES: 7A, 78) DESION. A ALL SEED MUST MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MARYLAND STATE SEED tAw. ALL SEED MUST 8t INDICATED ON THE ERQSION AND SEDIMENT CONIROL PLAN.
- MAINTENANCE AND/OR CORRECTIVE ACTION PERFORMED ) 5. TOPSOIL SPECIICATIONS: SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING SUBJECT  TO RE-TESHNG BY A RECOGNIZED SEED LABORATORY. ALL SEED USED MUST HAVE BEEN 2. THE FOOTPRINT OF THE STOCKPILE MUST BE SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE THE ANTICIPATED VOLUME
~  QTHER INSPECTION fTEMS AS REQUIRED BY THE GENERAL PERMI FOR D.  THL AREAS TO RECEVE SEED BY DISKING OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS TO A DEPTH OF CRITERIA: TESTED WITHIN THE 6 MONTHS IMMEDIAYELY PRECEDING THE DATE OF SOWING SUCH MATERIAL ON ANY : OF WATERIAL AND BASED ON A SIDE SLOPE RATIO NO STEEPER THAN 2:3.  BENCHING MUST BE
STORMWATER ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES (NPDES, MEE) 2 70 4 IMCHES, LEVEL AND RAKE THE ARFAS TO PREPARE A PROPER SEEDSED. REMOVE A TOPSOIL MUST BE A LOAM. SANDY LOAM, CLAY EOAM. SILT LOAM. SANDY CLAY LOAM PROJECT. REFER TO ¥ABLE B.4 REGARDING THE QUALITY OF SEED, SEED TAGS MUST BE AVAILABLE PROVIDED N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION B3 LAND GRADING.
A ! , MDE). R e N e s ot OR LOAWY SAND. OTHER SOLS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR UPON REQUEST TO THE INSPECTOR 70O VERIFY TYPE OF SEED AND SEEOING RATE. 3. RUNOEF FROM THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST DRAIN TO A SUITABLE SEDIMENT COMTROL PRACTICE.
S.  TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS UMTED TO THREE PIPE LENGIHS SUCH CONDITON THAT FUTURE MOWING OF GRASSES WL POSE NO DERCULTY SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED B. MULCH ALONE MAY BE APPUED BETWEEN THE FALL AND SPRING SLEDING DATES ONLY iF THE 4. ACCESS THE STOCKPILE AREA FROM THE UPGRADE SiDE,
" QR YHAY WHICH CAN AND SHALL BE BACK-FILLED AND STABILIZED BY THE e i i BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. TOPSOIL MUST MOT BE A MIXTURE OF GRQUND IS FROZEN. THE APPROPRIATE SEEDING MIXTURE MUST BE APPLIED WHEN THE GROUND 5. CLEAR WATER RUNOFF INTO THE STOCKPILE ARCA MUST BE HINIMIZED BY USE OF A GVERSION
: i - E END OF £, If SO MOISTURE IS DEFICIENT, SUPPLY NEW SEEDINGS WITH ADEQUATE WATER FOR PLANT D R R O ot T DEVICE SUCH AS &N EARTH DIKE, TEWPORARY SWALE OR OVERSION FENCE.  PROVISIONS MUST
10 gﬁﬁwoa egga&xzrésscﬁggz Ea’?séi‘%""%%g PLAN OR SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION CROWTH (1/2 10 1 INGH EVERY 3 T0 & DAYS DEPENDING ON SO TEXTURK) UNTL THEY VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES, SLAG, COARSE FRAGMENTS, GRAVEL, STICKS, ROOTS C. INOCULANTS: THE INOCULANT FOR TREATING LEGUME SEED IN THE SEED MIXTURES MUST BE A BE MADE FOR DISCHARGING CONCENTRATED FLOW N A NON-EROSME MANNER.
" MUST BE REVICWED AND APPROVED BY THE HSCD PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH e ,*;‘Sé‘%;ﬁéé?ﬁ?,”ﬁﬁ;&ﬁ@Eé,i?%%‘iﬁ%&?.ﬁ*@ %ERE %’fﬁ%@‘éﬁs’é‘”@ﬁg‘ b W THE TRASH, OR OTHER MATCRWALS LARGER THAN 1% INCHES IN DAMETER, ' PURE CULTURE OF MITROGEN FIXING BACTERIA PREPARED SPECIFICALLY FOR THE SPECIES. 6. WHERE RUNOFF CONCENTRATES ALONG THE TOE OF THE STOCKPILE FHLL, AN APPROPRIATE
CONSTRUCTON, MINOR REVISIONS MAY ALLOWED BY THE CID PER THE UST OF PLAN ' . : g TOF"SG%L MUST BE FREE OF NOXIOUS PLANTS OR PLANT PARIS SUCH AS BERMUDA INGCULANTS MUST NOT BE USED LATER THAN THE DATE INDICAYED ON THE CONTAINER. ADD FRESH EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE MUST BE USED TO INTERCEPT THE DISCHARGE.
HSCO-APPROVED FIELD CHANGES. . . GRASS, QUACK GRASS, JOHNSON GRASS, NUT SEDGE, POISON VY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS INOCULANTS AS DIRECTED ON THE PACKAGE. USE FOUR TIMES THE RECOMMENDED RATE WHEN 7. STOCKPUES MUST BE STABILIZED 1N ACCORDANCE WITH THE 3/7 DAY SIABILIZATION REQUIREMENT
11 DISTURBANCE SHALL NOT GCCUR OUTSIDE THE 1L.0O.D. A PROJECT 5 70 BE 8. S0D: TO PROVDE QUICK COVER ON DISTURBED AREAS (2:1 GRADE OR FLATIER). S SPECIFIED. ' ’ ' ' ' HYDROSEEDING. NOTE: §f IS VERY IMPORTANT TO KEEP INOCULANT AS COOL AS POSSIBLE UNTIL AS WELL AS STANDARD B-4-1 INCREMENTAL STABILIZATION AND STANDARD B~d-4 TEMPORARY
SEQUENCED SO THAT GRADING ACTIMTIES BEGIN ON ONE GRADING UNIT (MAXIMUM 1. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS C. TOPSOIL SUBSHTUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED BY A QUALIFIED USED. TEMPERATURES ABOVE 75 YO 80 DEGREES FAHRENHEN CAN WEAKEN BACTERIA AND MAKE STABILIZATION.
ACREAGE OF 20 AC. PER GRADING UNIT) AT A TIME. WORK MAY PROCEED 10 A ’ ) T = AGRONOHIST OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRWTE APPROVAL THE INOCULANT LESS EFFECTIVE. 8. If THE STOCKPILE IS LOCATED ON AN IMPERVIOUS SURFACE, A LINER SHOULD BE PROVIDED BELOW
SUBSEQUENT GRADING UNIT WHEN AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE GISTURBED AREA A CLASS OF TURFORASS SOD MUST B MARTLAND Seale CERITIFIED. SOD LABELS MUST BE ATHORTY. MAY OF LSFD IN LU OF NATURAL TOPSOL. D. SOD OR SEED MUST NOT BE PLACED ON SOR WHICH HAS BEEN TREATED WITH SOIL STERWANTS THE STOCKPILE 1O FACILUATE CLEANUP. STOCKPILES CONTAINING CONTAMINATED MATERIAL MUST
N PRECEDN KT LS ERN STABLITED AND APPROVED BY THE MADE AVALABLE 10 THE JOB FOREMAN AND INSPECTO ' 6. TOPSOL APPLICATION OR CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNIIL SUFFICIENT TIE HAS ELAPSED (14 DAYS MiN.) TO BE COVERED WITH WIPERMEABLE SHEETING.
N THE PRECEQING GRADING UNIT HAS BE | I% B. 50D HUST BE MACHINE CUT AT A UNIFORM SOIL THICKNESS OF 3/4 INCH, PLUS OR . SROSION D SEDIENT CONTROL PRACTICES MUST BE MANTANED WHEN APPLYING PERMIT DISSIPATION OF PHYTO-TOXIC MATERIALS.
o Aggésgvgﬁiﬁgg’g{ D N0 e PRONED g”mﬁi;&& NO MORE THAN MINUS % INCH, AT THE TWE OF CUTTING. MEASUREMENT FOR THICKNESS MUST EXCLUDE SO 5 APPLICATION HANTENANGE
12.  WASH WATER FROM ANY EQUIPMENT, VEHICLES, WHEELS, PAVEMENT, AND OTHER TGP GROWTH AND THATCH. BROKEN PADS AND TOM OR UNEVEN ENDS WiLL NOT BE B. UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTE TOPSOIL IN A § T0 8 INCH LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACT A DRY SEEDING: THIS INCLUDES USE OF CONVENTIONAL DROP OR BROADCAST SPREADERS.
" SOURCES WUST BE TREATED IN A SEOMENT BASIN OR OTHER APPROVED WASHOUT ACCEPTABLE. TO A MINMUM THICKNESS OF 4 INCHES. SPREADING IS TO BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A I. INCORPORATE SEED INTO THE SUSSOIL AT THE RATES PRESCRIBED ON TEMPORARY SEEDING THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST CONTINUOUSLY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ADEQUATE VEGETATIVE
STRUCTURE C. STANDARD SIZE SECHONS OF SOD MUST BE STRONG ENOUGH TO SUPPORT THEIR OWN MANNER THAT SODBING OR SEEDING CAN PROCEED WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL TABLE 8.1, PERMANENT SEEDING TABLE 8.3, OR SITE-SPECIFIC SEEDING SUMMARIES. ESTABUSHMENT IN ACCORDANCE WiTH SECTION B~4 VEGETAIVE SYABIIZATON.  SIDE SLOPES MUST
13, TOPSOIL SHALL BE STOCKPILED AND PRESERVED ON-SITE FOR REDISTRBUTION ONTO WEIGHT AND RETAIN THER SIZE AND SHAPE WHEN SUSPENDED VERTICALLY WITH A FIRM SOl PREPARATION AND TLLAGE. ANY IRREGULARIIES IN THE SURFACE RESULING FROM I. APPLY SEED IN TWO DIRECTIONS, PERPENDICULAR TO EACH OTHER. APPLY HALF THE SEEOING BE MAINTAINED AT NO STEEPER THAN A 2:1 RATIO. THE STOCKPILE AREA MUST BE KEPT FREE OF
" FINAL GRADE GRASP ON THE UPPER 10 PERCENT OF THE SECTION. TOPSOILING OR OTHER OPERATIONS MUST BE CORRECTED IN ORDER JO PROVENT THE RAIE 1N EACH DIRECTION. ROLL THE SEEDED AREA WITH A WEIGHTED ROLLER TO PROVIOE GOOD EROSION, iF THE VERTICAL HEIGHT OF A STOCKPILE EXCEEDS 20 FEET FOR 24 SLOPES, 30 FEEY FOR
14, AL ST FENCE AND SUPER SILT FENGE SHALL BE PLACED ON-THE-CONTOUR, AND D. SO0 NUST NOT BE HARVESIED OR TRANSPLANTED WHEN WOISTURE CONTENT FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS. SEED 70 SO CONTACT. 3.1 SLOPES, OR 40 FEET FOR 4:1 SLOPES, BENCHING MUST BE PROVIDED MY ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
" BE MBRICATED AT 25° MNMUM INTERVALS, WITH LOWER ENDS CURLED UPHILL BY (EXCESSVELY DRY OR WET) MAY ADVERSELY AFFECT 115 SURVIVAL. ¢, TOPSOIL MUST NOT GF PLACED IF THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL IS IN A FROZEN OR 8. DRILL OR CULTIPACKER SEEDING: MECHANIZED SEEDERS THAT APPLY AND COVER ssao WITH SOl B~3 LAND GRADING.
2 M ELEVATION j ' ) S D 1 o A RON R HUDDY CONOITION, WHEN THE SUBSOIL S EXCESSVELY WET OR i A CONDITION THAT \. CULTIPACKING SEEDERS ARE REQUIRED TO BURY THE SEED IN SUCH A FASHION AS TO PROVIOE
' — LANIED WITHIN THIS PERIOD My A ' Y IMENTAL TO PROPER GRADING AND SEEOBED PREPARATION. AT LEAST 1/4 1HCH OF SOIL COVERING. SEEDBED MUST BE FIRM AFTER PLANTING.
15, STREAM CHANNELS MUST NOT BE DISTURGED DURKG THE FOLLOWING RESTRICIED SOIL SCIENTIST PRICR TO 1S INSTALLATION. HAY OTHERVISE BF DETRMENTAL 10 PROPE EpARAS . ADPLY SEED I Ty DIRECTONS. PERPENDICULAR 10, EXCH OTHER, APPLY FALF TUE SEEDING
PO s 1+ - e 2. SOD INSTALLATION G L SIS WIST B PERFORMED T DHTEMNE 1 ROSEEDONG: APPLY SEED UIFORMLY WITH HORGSEEDER (SLURRY NCLUDES SEED A0
- ggg gj ﬁg ci :{P’ocaiaga ;} ~ APRIL 30 A DURING PERIODS OF EXCESSIVELY HIGH TEMPERATURE OR IN AREAS HAVING DRY SUBSOIL, ;,\?gsi fgifrg@ﬁ"séﬁg Aﬁg“’;%’;’ﬁi,%g;" g,f%ﬁ??%ﬁgg%%ﬁggi@g g”;’ ‘;Ci‘ggfs 2 é%ﬁ?fgé ING: #PPLY v Ly Wi EOER ¢
- - LGHTLY IRRIGATE THE SUBSOIL IMMEDIATELY PRICR YO LAYING THE SO0 ,
16, A COPY OF THIS PLAN, THE 2011 MARYLAKD STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR BLAT THe ST ROW OF SO 4 A STRAGHT LINE WITH SUBSEOUENT ROHS PLACED gguﬁggg !AEO &m‘gg a;@;tsgkggfégaﬁ%@;& féicggﬁééfgcpgggprgsgg ks I IF FERTUZER IS BEING APPLED AT THE TIME OF SEEDING, THE APPLICATION RATES SHOULD NOT

SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL, AND ASSOCIATED PERMITS SHALL BE
ON-SITE AND AVAILABLE WHEN THE SITE 1S ACTIE.
REV. 8/2015

PARMLLEL TO I AND TIGHILY WEDGED AGAINST fACH OTHER. STAGGER LATERAL JOINYS TO
PROMOTE MORE UNIFORM GROWTH AND STRENGTH, ENSURE THAT SGOD IS NOT STRETCHED

OR OVERLAPPED AND THAT ALL JOINTS ARE BUTTED TIGHT ¥ ORDER TO PREVENT VOIDS
WHICH WOULD CAUSE AR DRYING OF THE ROOTS.

C. WHEREVER POSSIBLE, LAY 50D WiTH THE LONG EDGES PARALLB. TO THE CONTOUR AND
WITH STAGGERING JOINTS, ROLL AND YAMP, PEG OR OTHERWISE SECURE THE SCD TO PREVENT
SUPPAGE ON SLOPES. ENSURE SOUD CONTACT EXISTS BEIWEEN SO0 ROQTS AND THE

BE USED FOR CHEMICAL ANALYSES.

2. FERBUZERS MUST BE UNIFORM IN COMPOSHION, FREE FLOWING AND SU!YABLE FCOR
ACCURATE APPLICATION BY APPROPRIATE EQUIPMENT. MANURE MAY BE SUBSHIUTED FOR
FERTRIZER WITH PRIOR APPROVAL FROM THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORHY,
FERTILIZERS MUST ALL 8F DEUVERED TO THE SITE FUALY LABELED ACCORDING TO THE
APPLICABLE LAWS AND MUST BEAR THE NAME, TRADE NAME OR TRADEMARK AND

EXCEED THE FOLLOWING: NITROGEN, 100 POUNDS PER  ACRE TOTAL OF SGLUBLE NITROGEN;
P205 (PHOSPHORQUS), 200 POUNDS PER ACRE; K20 (POTASSIUM), 200 POUNDS PER ACRE.

U LME: USE ONLY GROUND AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE {UP TO 3 TONS PER ACRE MAY BE APPLIED
BY HYCROSEEDING). NORMALLY, NOT MORE THAN 2 TONS ARE APPUED BY HYDROSEEDING AT
ANY  ONE TIME DO NOT USE BURNT OR HYDRATED LIME WHEN HYDROSLEDING.

fl. MIX SEED AND FERTIUZER OR SUE AND SEED {MMEDIATELY AND WITHOUT INTERRUPTION.

V. WHEN HYDROSEEDING DO NOT INCORPORATE SEED INEQ THE SOIL.

UNDERLYING SO SURFACE. WARRANTY OF THE PRODUCER.

3. UME MATERIALS MUST BE GROUND LIMESTONE (HYDRATED OR BURNT LIME MAY BE B. MULCHING

THE NEW SOD PAD AND SOIL SURFACE BELOW THE SOD AR THOROUGHLY WET. COMPLEIE SUBSTITYTED EXCEPT WHEN HYDROSEEDING) WHICH CONTAINS AT LEAST 50 PERCENT . MULCH MATERIALS (IN ORDER OF PREFERENGE)

THE OPERATIONS OF LAYING, TAMPING AND IRRIGATING FOR ANY PIECE OF SOD WITHIN EIGHT TOTAL OXIDES (CALCIUM OXIBE PLUS MAGNESIUM OXIDE). LIMESTONE MUST BE GROUND A STRAW CONSISTING OF THOROUGHLY THRESHED WHEAT, LYE, OAT, OR BARLEY AND REASONABLY
HOURS. 10 SUCH FINENESS THAT AT LEAST 50 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A §100 MESH BRICHT I8 COLOR. STRAW 1S TO BE FREE OF NOXIOUS WEED SFEDS AS SPECIFED IN THE
SIEVE AND S8 TO 100 PERCENT WILL PASS THROUGH A §20 MESH SIEVE. MWARYLAND SEED LAW AND NOT MUSTY, MOLDY, CAKED, DECAYED, OR EXCESSNVELY DUSTY. NOTE:
4. UME AND FERTIUZER ARE TO BE EVENLY OISTRIBUTED AND INCORPORATEG INTO THE USE ONLY STERIE STRAW MULCH IN AREAS WHERE ONE SPECIES OF GRASS 1S DESIRED.

T0P 3 10 5 INCHES OF SOIL BY DISKING OR OTHER SUITABLE MEANS. B. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MULCH {WCFM) CONSISTING OF SPECIALLY PREPARED WOOD CELLULOSE
5. WHERE THE SUBSOIL IS EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CIAYS, PROCESSED INTO A UNIFORM FIBROUS PHYSICAL STATE.

SPREAD GROUND LIMESTONE AT THE RATE OF 4 TO 8 TONS/ACRE (200-400 POUNDS I WCFM 1S TO BE DYED GREEN OR CONTAIN A GREEN DYE IN THE PACKAGE THAT WiLL PROVIDE AN
TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSIGN 8. AFTER THE FIRST WEEK, SO0 WATERING IS REQUIRED AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAN ; APPROPRIATE COLOR TO FACIITATE VISUAL INSPECTION OF THE UNIFORMLY SPREAD SLURRY.
BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE PERICDIC FOEQUATE MOISTURE CONTENT. PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOL.

" — Il WCFM, INCLUDING DYE, MUST CONTAIN NO GERMINATION OR GROWTH INHIBITING FACTORS.
ON~SITE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT. C. DO NOT MOW UNTIL THE SO0 1S FIRMLY RODTED. NO MORE THAN 1/3 OF THE GRASS

i, WCFM MATERIALS ARE TO BE MANUFACTURED AND PROCESSED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT THE woiD
LEAF MUST BE REMOVED 8Y THE INHIAL CUTTING OR SUBSEQUENT CUTTINGS. MAINTAIN A
M» @‘J‘V 2 [/o Z/é
DalE

CELEULOSE FIBER MULCH WiLL REMAIN iN UNIFORM SUSPENSION IN WATER UNDER AGITATION AND WiL BLEND
GRASS HEIGHT OF AT {EAST 3 INCHES UNLESS OTHIRWISE SPECIFED.
SIGNATURE “DF DEVELOPER

D. WATER THE SOD IMMEDWWTELY FOLLOWING ROLLNG AND TAMPING UNTIL THE UNDERSIDE OF
8Y THE DEVELOPER:

I/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPEMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL
BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND CROGION
CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN
THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WiLl HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF
ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED

3. SO0 HAINTENANCE
A IN THE ABSENCE OF ADEQUATE RAINFALL, WATER DALY DURING THE FIRST WEEK OR AS
GFTEN AND SUFFICIENTLY AS NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN MOIST SOIL-TO A DEPTH OF 4
INCHES. WATER SO0 DURING THE HEAT OF THE DAY TO PREVENT WILTING.

WiITH SEED, FERTILZER AND OTHER ADDITIVES TO FORM A HOMOGENEQUS SLURRY. THE MULCH MWATERIAL
MUST FORM A BLOTIER-UIKE GROUND COVER, ON APPUICATION, HAVING MOISTURE ABSORPTION AND
PERCOLATION PROPERTIES AND MUST COVER AND HOLD GRASS SEED IN CONTACT WITH THE SOIL WITHOUT

B~4-4 STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS

INHIBITING THE GROWTH OF THE CRASS SEEDUNCS. | NO. REVISION DATE
PERMANENT SEEDING SUMMARY N. WOFM MATERIAL MUST NOT CONTAIN ELEMENTS OF COMPOUNDS AT CONCENTRATION LEVELS THAT WiLL BE FOR
PHYTO-TOXIC. TEMPORARY STABILIZATION
BY THE ENGINEER: HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FICURE B.3): _ZONE 6b FELIZER V. WCFM MUST CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING PHYSICAL REQUIRENENTS: FIBER LENGTH OF APPROXIMATELY 10 DEFINITION SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
SEED VIGURE (FROM TABLE 83) 8 RATE : : MILLIMETERS, DIAMETER APPROXIMATELY 1 MILUMETER, PH RANGE OF 4.0 TO 8.5, ASH CONTENT OF 1.6
CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL : R i (10-20-29) LIME RATE . PERCENT MAXIMUM AND WATER HOLDING CAPACTY OF 90 PERCENT MNIMUM. T STAGIIZE DISTURBED SOILS WATH VEGETATION FOR UP TO 6 MONTHS. GRADING AND SOIL EROS‘ONE
i HIS PLAN ON A APPLICATION SEEDING | SEEDING ' ' -
REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PER- no | seeces | jue /e | owes | opes | M | B0 | KO . | 2. APPUCATION BURPOSE AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN - DETAILS
BORPARED N ACCORDANCE W (E REQUREHENTS OF THE. HowARD A L N X C e ey P I : 5. VHEN STRAY NOLGH 15 USED, SPREAD I OVER ALL SEEDGD. AREAS A7 T FUTE F 2 TONS ~ CYPRESS SPRINGS - PHASE 3
§§§‘?%%E£Sé§vﬁﬁgggg§§;%§c¥* jTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWA U R 15 e 4 MAY 15 1/4-1/2 IN|(1 L8 PER {2 1B PER}{2 LB PER {(90 LB PER " PER ACRE TO A UNIFORM LOOSE DEPTH OF 1 TO 2 INCHES. APPLY MULCH TO ACHIEVE A 10 USE FAST GROWING VEGETATION THAT PROVIDES COVER ON DISTURSED SOLS. .
BUEGRSS (kB 40 18 / ac ARRIDTO T 11000 SF {1000 SF )} 1000 SF )} 1000 5F ) UNIFORM DISTRIBUTION AND DEPTH SO THAT THE SO SURFACE IS NOT EXPOSED. WHEN USING DAIONS. WHERE PRACT | LOTS 48 AND 49
_ : _ A . CONDTIONS WHERE PRACTICE APPLIES
MULCH ANCHORING TOOL, INCREASE THE APPLICATION RATE T0 2.5 TONS PER ACRE. EXPOSED SOILS WHERE GROUND COVER IS NEEDED FOR A PERIOD OF 6 MONTHS OR LESS.
C. WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER USED AS MULCH MUST BE APPLED AT A NET DRY WEIGHT OF 1500 R
_ POUNDS PER ACRE. #IX THE WOOD CELLULOSE FISER WITH WATER TO ATTAN A MIXTURE WTH A FOR LONGER DURATION: OF TIME, PERMANENT STABILIZATION PRACTICES ARE REQUIRED. 1ST ELECTION DISTRICT TAX MAP 38 ~ BLOCK 3
%_,, U(_d lG MAXIMUM OF 50 POUNDS OF WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER. CRITERIA DPZ REFERENCES: SP-05-06, PB CASE 374, WP-05-38, PARCEL 42
SIGNATURE OF ENGINEER DATE : 3. ANCHORWG SDP-09-081, F~10-028, F-12-081, F-13-037, WP~11~202, WP-10-175, HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLANDA
\') A PERFORM MULCH ANCHORING IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING APPUCATION OF MULCH TO MINIMIZE LOSS 1. SELECT ONE OR MORE OF THE SPECIES OR SFED MIXTURES USTED N TABLE 8.1 Wp--13~167, PB % 405 WP~15-108, ?"’14"1&7 ZONED: R-ED

BY WIND OR WATER. THIS MAY BE DONE BY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS (LISTED 8Y
PREFERENCE), DEPENDING UPON THE SIZE OF THE AREA AND EROSION HAZARD:
1. A MULCH ANCHORING TOOL 1§ A TRACTOR DRAWN IMPLEMENT DESIGNED TO -PUNCH AND ANCHOR MULCH SEEDING DATES AND SEEDING DEPTHS. IF THIS SUMMARY 1S NOT PUT ON THE PLAN
INTQ: THE SOIL SURFACE A MINIMUM OF 2 MWCHES. THIS PRACTICE IS MOST £FFECTIVE OM LARGE AREAS, BUT AND COMPLETED, THEN TABLE 8.1 PLUS FERTILIZER AND LIME RAIES MUST BE PUT
IS LMEED TO FLATTER SLOPES WHERE EQUIPMENT CAN OPERATE SAFELY. IF USED ON SLOPING LAND, THIS T 0N THE PLAN.
PRACTICE SHOULD FOLLOW THE CONTOUR. 2, FOR SITES HAVING SOIL TESTS PERFORMED, USE AND SHOW THE RECOMMENDED
Bk WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER MAY BE USED FOR ANCHORING STRAW. APPLY THE FIBER BINDER AT A NET DRY RATES BY THE TESTING AGENCY. SCIL TESTS ARE NOT REQUIRED FGR TEMPORARY
WEIGHT OF 750 POUNDS PER ACRE. MIX THE WOOD CELLULOSE FIBER WITH WATER AT A MAXIMUM OF 50 . SEEDING.

POUNDS OF WOO0D CELLULOSE FIBER PER 100 GALLONS OF WATER. 3. WHEN STASIIZATION 1S REQUIRED QUTSIDE OF A SEEDING SEASON, APPLY SEED

FOR THE APPROPRIATE PLANT HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3), AND ENIER THEM

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED ECR SCIL EROSION AND N THE TEMPORARY SEEDING SUMMARY BELOW ALONG WiTH APPLICATION RATES,

SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT.

247/,

OBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

ENGINEERS « SQSURVEYORS « FPLANNERS

#, SYNTHERC BINDERS SUCH AS ACRYUC DLR (AGRO-TACK), DCA-70, PETROSEY, AND MULCH OR STRAW MULCH ALONE AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION B-4-3A18 AND 8407 MAIN BTREET TeL: 410l.461.7666 .
HOWARD S.C.H TERRA TAX i, TERRA TACK AR OR OTHER APPROVED LQUAL MAY BE USED. FOLLOW APPLICATION RATES AS HAINTAIN UNTIL THE NEXT SEEDING SEASON, ELnicory City, MD 21043 FaAX: 410.461.8961
el SPECIFIED BY THE MANUFACTURER. APPLICATION OF LIQUID BINDERS NEEDS 10 BE HEAVIER AT TRHE EOGES : . ]
WHERE WIND CATCHES MULCH, SUCH AS IN VALLEYS AND ON CRESTS OF BANKS. USE OF ASPHALY BINDERS : o
I, LIGHTWEICHT PLASTIC NETIING MAY BE STAPLED OVER THE MULCH ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER -
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING RECOMMENDATIONS. NETTING 1S USUALLY AVAILABLE IN ROLLS 4 7O 15 FEET WIDE AND 300 T0 3.000 FEET' HARDINESS ZONE (FROM FIGURE B.3): _ ZONE 6b | HEREBY CERYIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
LONG. SEED MIXFURE (FROM TABLE BAY g%igm UME RATE DESIGNBY: ______EDS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT | AM A DULY UCENSED PROFESSIONAL
APPLICATION SEEDING SEEDING (50"'20‘20) DRAWN BY: RVE ENCINEER UNQERL mug LAWS OF THE STATE
2241 b . e NO | SPECIES | RATE (1B/AC) | OATES DEPTHS OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 15193
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE o “‘“ : COOL SEASON MR 1 J0 436 LB/AC |2 TONS/AC CHECKEDBY: RV | pypiRanion DATE: 09-27-2016
o 1A | 4018/ A P /2. 110 1B PER | {90 (B PER DATE: DECEMBER, 2015
___&i’vé&adaaﬂn- S-9-le . L . OR EQUAL 02T 15 - 1000 SF ) | 1000 $F ) : :
CHIEF,,DVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT o5° ~ DATE . ‘ 2 mﬁm W 16 To SCALE: AS SHOWN
o _ 3018/ AC /2 W
_ _ : LLET Jot 39 W.0. NO.: 04-30
%‘TZ g~ ""/ ?"/ (7] . . 8% FouaL ©.NO — 4 SHEET 6
: LOF
DIRECTOR DATE RQBERT H. VOGEL, PE No. 16183

SDP-16-008




DATE

N1, DISCONNECTION OF ROOFTOP RUNOFF

APPENDIX B.4.C SPECIFICATIONS FOR MICRO~BIORETENTION. RAIN GARDEN, LANDSCAPE INFILTRATION

Appendix B.4. Construction Specifications for Environmental Site Design Practices

& INFILTRATION BERMS
CONSTRUCTION CRITERIA: 1. MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
5401’ 54.01° THE ALLOWABLE MATERIALS TO BE USED IN THESE PRACTICES-ARE DETAILED N TABLE BA.1. Table B.4.} Materials Specifications for Micro-Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landseape Infiltration-
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHOULD BE ADDRESSED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECTS 2 FILTERING MEDIA OR PLANTING SOIL Material Specification Size Notes
ke EGRESS EGRESS SN WiTH PLANNED ROOFTOP DISCONNECTIONS: Planti Y > - -
foeci ,  NETH WNBOW L peek ; TUE SOL SHAL BE A UNFORM MIX, FREE OF STONES, STUMPS, ROOTS OR OTHER SMLAR ORIECTS LARGER THAN THO INCHES, N0 OTHER MATERALS IenneS ?W‘ﬁ;::g”(‘ 6{31 ’*6‘*5‘;%;“ sza Il’;g?x&s?;fesﬂff;mﬁc FPryrre T e =
! 5 1 : . _ X OR SUBSTANCES SHALL BE MIXED OR DUMPED WITHIN THE MICRO-BIORETENTION P T WAY BE HARMFUL TO PLANT GROWTH, OR PROVE A anting soi oamy - 65% a soil types loamy sand or sandy loam; clay content < 5%
FIREPLACE 14°K1 £ 14'%13" FIREPLACE  EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL: EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES FNORMEE 1o TiE PLATTAG OR NANTENANCE OPERATIONS,  THE PLANTNG SOL SHALL BE FREE OF BERUUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS, JOHNSON GRASS, 2’ to 4 deep] compost (35 - 40%)
R e :.n CEWE =TT e R = (£.G., SEDIMENT TRAPS) SHALL, NOT BE LOCATED N VEGETATED OR OTHER NOXIOUS WEEDS AS SPECIFIED UNDER COMAR 15.08.01.05. or
2017 m 12,151 1213 o ’ ~ 2047 é?& o AREAS RECEMING DISCONNECTED RUNOFF THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE TESTED AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERWA: sandy loam (30%),
(] NN * SOIL COMPONENT ~ LOAMY SAND OR SANDY LOAM (USDA SOIL TEXTURAL CLASSIFICATION), coarse sand (30%) &
(53: ) A 8_)4 [=1a] - SITE DISTURBANCE: CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT SHOULD AVOID * ORGANIC ~ MBEMUM 10% 8Y DRY wgc?r ASTH D 29]754.2M m;g {;m y WITH A MIXTURE OF LOAMY SAND {50%-65%) compost (40%)
»  pe---- = = 2 i ¢ e AREAS RECEIMING DISCONNECTED RUNOFF TO MINIMIZE DISTURBANCE AND COMPOST (35% TO 40%) OR SANDY LOAM
Do X e < _ , AND COMPACTION, SHOULD AREAS RECEMING DISCONNECTED RUNOFF + cu« CONTENT — MEDIA SHALL HAVE A CLAY CONTENT Organic content Min. 10% by dry weight
=l omace ! ” - BECOME COMPACTED, SCARIFYING THE SURFACE OR ROTOTILLING THE SO * o ememmw BE BETWEEN 55 - 7.0, msmmrs (Ee qu. RON SULFATE PLUS SULFUR) MAY BE MXED IN TO THE SOR TO INCREASE (ASTM D 2974)
s v TYPICAL HOUSE T0 A DEPTH OF FOUR TO SIX INCHES SHALL BE PERFORMED TO ENSURE R P e O SO ST PER PROECT.  EACH TEST SHALL CONSST GF G0 THE STALARD St TEST FOR BH, AKD Mulch shrodded hardwood - 350 6 months, miimimun; 1o pine or wood chips
s 12.38° : SHALL LEAST SHALL ADDIIONAL ; .
20 N MODEL ELEVATION PERMEASILITY. ADDITIONALLY. AMENDMENTS MAY BE NEEDED FOR TIGHT. TESTS OF ORGANIC MATTER, AND SOLUBLE SALTS. A TEXTURAL ANALYSIS IS REQURED FROM THE STE SIOCKPILED TOPSOIL. IF TOPSOIL 1S MPORTED, Pea gravel diaphragm peagravel: ASTM D448 | NO. $ ORNO. 9
5401’ : THEN A TEXTURE ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED FOR EACH LOCATON WHERE THE TOPSOIL WAS EXCAVATED. ( ki
5‘5 9 52?7 DETAIL INSPECTION: 3. COMPACTION : Curtain drain ormamental storie: washed stone: 2" to 5"
(sTE (STePs As SCALE: 1"=30" IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO MINBIZE COMPACTION OF BOTH THF BASF OF BIORETENTION PRACTICES AND THE REQUIRED BACKRLL. WHEN POSSIBLE, USE cobbles
Rmumao} REQUIRED) A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL RE CONDUCTED BEFORE USE AND OCCUPANCY APPROVAL TO EXCAVATION HOES TO REMOVE ORIGINAL SOL. ¥ PRACTICES ARE EXCAVATED USING tOADER, THE CONIRACTOR SHOULD USE WIDE TRACK OR MARSH TRACK Geotextile na PE Type 1 nonwoven
A MESBURY ” A ME SBURY I l ENSURE THAT SIZING FOR TREATMENT AREAS HAVE BEEN MET AND PERMANENT EQUIPMENT, OR LGHT EQUIPMENT WITH TURF TYPE TIRES. USE OF FQUIPMENT WITH NARROW TRACKS OR NARROW TIRES, RUBBER TRES WITH LARGE LUGS, Gravel (underdrains and AASHTO M-43 NO.57O0RNO.6
STABILIZATION HAS BEEN ESTABLISHED. OR HICH~PRESSURE TIRES WILL CAUSE EXCESSVE COMPACTION RESULFNG IN REDUCED INFILIRATION RATES AND IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. COMPACTION WL infiltration berms) AGGREGATE
LOT 48 LOT 49 ﬂsﬂg’me T%Eﬂsmﬁmima BIORETENTION FAGILITY BY USING A PRIJARY TULING SUCH AS CHISEL PLOW, RIPPER ) :
. COM BE ALLEVAATED AT THE BASE OF THE N NG A OPERATION A : Underdrain pipi F 758, Type PS 28 or AASHTO | 4” to 6" rigid schedule 40 | Siotted ipe; 3/8” perf. @ 6" ,4ho
et SA 4 e MAINTENANCE  CRITERIA OR SUBSOILER. THESE TLLNG OPERATIONS ARE 10 REFRACTURE THE SOIL PROFILE THROUGH THE 12 INCH COMPACTION ZONE. SUBSTITUTE METHODS Pipine o PV or SER3S e e e ooy PeT
MAINTENANCE OF AREAS RECEWVING DISCONNECTED RUNOFF IS GENERALLY NO DIFFERENT MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. ROTOTILLERS TYPICALLY DO NOT TLL DEEP ENOUGH TO REDUCE THE EFFECTS OF COMPACTION FROM HEAVY EQUIPMENT. undemathpipe. Peoatd pipe e be rapped it Y-inh
THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR OTHER LAWN OR LANDSCAPED AREAS. THE ARFAS RECENVING ROTOTHL 2 TO 3 INCHES OF SAND INTO THE BASE OF THE BIORETENION FACILITY BEFORE BACKPLLING THE OPTIONAL SAND LAYER. PUMP ANY PONDED - - - Ba:yan: _i:a:dwareco 1 .
RUNOFF SHOULD BE PROTECTED FROM FUTURE COMPACTION (E.G., BY PLANTING TREES WATER BEFORE PREPARING (ROTOTLLING) BASE. Poured in place concrete (if MSHA Mix No.3; £=3500 | n/a on-site testing of poured-in-place concrete required:
OR SHRUBS ALONG THE PERIMETER). IN COMMERCIAL AREAS FOOT TRAFFIC SHOULD BE WHEN BACKFILLING THE TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND LAYER, FIRST PLACE 3 10 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND, THEN ROTOTLL THE SAND//YOPSOLL TO required) psi @ 28 days, normal weight, 28 day strength and slump test; all concrete design (cast-in-place
. ' CREATE A GRADARON ZONL. BACKPLL THE REMAINDER "0F THE TOPSOIL TO FINAL GRADE. air-entrained; reinforcing to OF pre-cast) not using previously approved State or focal
DISCOURAGED AS WELL. WHEN BACKFILUING THE BIORETENTION FACIITY, PLACE SOIL IN LIFTS 12° T0 18", DO NOT USE HEAVY EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE BIORETENTION BASI. meet ASTM-615-60 standards requires design drawings scaled and approved by a
HEAWY EQUIPMENT CAN BE USED AROUND THE PERMETER OF THE BASIN TO SUPPLY SOILS AND SAND. GRADE BIORETENTION MATERIALS WITH LIGHT professional structural engineer licensed in the State of Maryland
EQUIPMENT $CH AS A COMPACT LOADER OR A DOZER/LOADER WITH MARSH TRACKS. E ge:(i}gn t;a{ iggl}ud;me:tbi;:g }::C{ C;ie{g:;}:RJS‘?; vertical Ec_;ading
4, PLANT MATERIAL -10 or H-20}; allowable horizon ing (based on soi
RECOMMENDED PLANT MATERAL FOR MCRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICES CAN BE FOUND IN APPENDIX A, SECTION A2.3 pressures); and analysis of potential cracking,
: : Sand AASHTO-M6 or ASTM-C-33 | 0.02” 10 0.04" Sand substitutions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO)
5. PLANT INSTALLATION #10 are not acceptable. No caleium carbonated or dolomitic sand
COMPOST IS A BETTER ORGANIC MATERWAL SOURCE, IS LESS LIKELY TO FLOAT, AND SHOULD BE PLACED IN THE INVERT AND OTHER LOW substitutions are acceptable. No “rock dust” can be used for sand.
AREAS. MULCH SHOULD BE PLACED IN SURROUNDING Y0 A UNIFORM THICKNESS OF 27 TO 3", SHREDDED OR CHIPPED HARDWOOD MULCH :
iS THE ONLY ACCEPTED MULCH. PINE MULCH AND WOOD CHIPS WILL FLOAT AND MOVE TO THE PERIMETER OF THE BIORETENTION ARFA
DURING A STORM EVENT AND ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. SHREDDED MULCH MUST BE WELL AGED (6 TO 12 MONTHS) FOR ACCEPTANCE.
ROOTSTOCK OF THE PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE KEPT MOIST DURING TRANSPORT AND ON-SITE STORAGE, THE PLANT ROOT BALL SHOULD BE PLANTED SO
1/8TH OF THE BALL IS ABOVE FINAL GRADE SURFACE. THE DIAMETER OF THE PLANTING PIT SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX INCHES LARGER THAM THE DIAMETER OF
£ PLANTING BALL. SET AND MAINTAIN THE PLANT STRAIGRT DURING THE ENTIRE PLANTING PROCESS. THOROUGHLY WATER GROUND BED COVER AFTER INSTALLATION
TREES SHALL BE BRACED USING 2° BY 2* STAKES ONLY AS NECESSARY AND FOR THE FIRST GROWING SEASON ONLY. STAKES ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED
ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE TREE BALL. awom
GRASSES AND LEGUME SEED SHOULD BE DRILED INTO THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST ONE INCH. GRASS AND LEGUME PLUGS SHALL BE PLANTED P
. FOLLOWING THE NON-GRASS GROUND OOVER PLANTING SPECIRCATIONS. T —— &
sonn | %00 A0 STese ckrcon soo R () i aisnal 27 snaelsnal 27 THE TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDE ENOUGH ORGANIC MATERIAL TO ADEQUATELY SUPPLY NUTRIENTS FROM NATURAL CYCLING. THE PRIMARY {19 6% PRSFORKIED AN AR O AR . # .
wva | cussaomon , FUNCTION OF THE BIORETENTION STRUCTURE IS TO IMPROVE WATER QUALRY. ADDING FERTILIZERS DEFEATS, OR AT A MINIMUM, WPEDES THIS GOAL e V]
PAVEMENT WATERA, (NCHES) B ONLY ADD FERTILIZER IF WOOD CHIPS OR MULCH ARE USED TO AMEND THE SOIL ROTOTILL UREA FERTILIZER AT A RATE OF 2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET. T
PAGUNG BAYS: HUA SUPERPAYE FiNAL SURFALE &
e DAL K0 HON-RESORTEL ' 95 1 PG 64-22, LEOAL 1 (ESA) s ] e ] oes | ows | ot ] s 6. UNDERDRAINS 1z £
p-1 TN T Y sy PR Dy T o e s abssiasduisiviroibonioct R Bl Wl EDul Sl gl B UNDERDRAINS SHOULD MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA wor | _§ ¢ &)=
R S L 2 85 | 70 | so | e | 40 | 40 * PIPE ~ SHOULD BE 4" TO 6" DIAMETER, SLOTTED OR PERFORATED mcm PLASTiC PIPE (ASTMF 756, TYPE PS 28, OR AASHTO-M-278) IN A CRAVEL LAYER. § “'&,._._- £ ¢ 1%
; S Jo s msmmmms&om4m&am ac Pvco A i
RESOENTIL AND. MON-RESIDERIAL WIHH 13 MORE 0.5 Wi, PO §4e52 LEVEL ¥ () | 15 | s 15 )0 5 PERFORATIONS —~ IF PERFORATED PIPE IS US? %H £ 3/8° DWMETER LQCATEi} §" ON CENTER WTH A MINMUW OF FOUR HOLES :
o g et TS o e H el Bl e v " e Do IPE SHALL Bt WAPRED WA A" (N0, & OR ) GALVANZED €]’ HARDWARE CLOTH R IR D
P2 | e sooess s L ssweeemine G 0| i I I * GRAVEL ~ THE GRAVEL LAYER (NO. 57 STONE RED) SHALL BF AT LEAST 3" THICK ABOVE AND BELOW THE UNDERORAN. ]
RESTAL 190 3L, PG G422, LEVEL 1 (E3AL) 0 .22 3 * THE MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE SHALL BE AT A MINIMUM 0.5% SLOPE. s ¢ A
D oo BT () Bt I s TR M i *;mFORM%mmmmm MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE PER EVERY 1,0000 SQUARE FEET) TO PROVIDE A CLEAN-OUT PORT AND MONITOR *
w5 ] s | s + A 4" LAYER OF PEA GRAVEL (1/8° msa sm ms&Lommmmmzﬂtmmmawmnmmmmwma : &G
o | 10 | o IN 10 THE uusmmm THIS LAYER WA PART OF THE FILTER BED WHEN BED THICKNESS EXCEEDS 2 B
il T THIS MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE FOR UNDERDRA!N SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 0.5%. OBSERVATION WELLS AND/OR CLEAN-QUT ] 3 PLAN i g+ g
60 | 8o | a0 PIPES MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE MINMUM PER EVERY 1000 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA). \ \\ Toenon pan s e w \Q
20 | 20 | 20 7. MISCELLANEOUS v o v oas. F7E x ool
20 | 20 | 20 THESE PRACTICES MAY NOT BE CONSTRUCTED UMTL ALL CONTRIBURNG DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN STABILIZED. o e 28 s i Bdok] 8,12 i gro B
120 Wb, £ CocaR (VL 2 L0 TS :;’o- :Z f: “:’:\\:;\ ’:: i ""&%-& \ C SEE Od NOTE 5  1nG & oy
) E }' i han . “3 B
- s e T ke I V- gt T % R e
et b i, 5F POCLD 1 AECACPRARE COMPICTED, % TRMERS: A% Wit EASE (2.0 40K 10 40° WAX, A SUPERPAYE MIETMTE SURTACE A L . SIS (e Joumion
156 MU SURFACE {1.5° 1 TO 3.0° S0, ARD $.5 MK TEFACE (40" 18N TO 2.07 MAY) SECTION A-A SECTION B=B “ar
AOSREGATE BASE {GAS) 10 1€ PLACED AHD COMPACTED IS 8° LAY CCMPACTED THIOKRTSS LAYERS, Hith SUPERPVE BASE i
4) THE BTERMEDIATE LAYER MRUST BE PLACED MR 2 WEEKS OF PLACDID OF BASE COURSE. A0 5 REAURED B Howard County, Mgrylnnd RNNGARDEN FAC!LETY Detodl
) B¢ U OF PLACIHG THE BODIGEDAT mmmwmm DORMICE APRONS WETHN THE CRADED AGGREGATE BASE {GAE) Bepartment of Public Works Rain Garden
Wﬁ»wmﬂm mmmwmwmam?mmmm e 3_902
ABCED YO THE THICKHESS OF THE BASE ASPHALY LAYER, Private .
&) THE CONSTRICTION DRBNRIGS SHALL SHOY DAL PAANG SECTION, RO CLASSINCATION AND CRE VALUE FOR EACH ROADYAY — el ; OMLOT
g Howare County, Moryland : Detait )
Department of Public Works PAVING SECTIONS R-2.01 -
R PR A P-1 o P-4 " Fa U — s
% mum T
- s SURFACE { APPROX,
FACILTY # A B | C D 1 ARFA | DIMENSIONS
LOT 48 175.80 1174801172551 171.221 150 SF{ SEE PLAN
NOTES:
O e s ot e LOT 49 175.80 | 174.80| 172.55] 171.22] 143 SF| SEE PLAN
Post B SRR WALLS Hotew A HOGHT (H) B0T BECOED I T DO
SAE B CINSTRICHD 45 S8 o B IR HOGHT (AT,
mamwwe-\i il A 2 NG H000 DEXIG WATRA. WL B CILAED TG oML MREONELY
/'?P”ER & Couu ;‘@“m mﬁ?&?ﬁ;’&mm SURFACE | REQUIRED )
Xy wlo] o | & S G W T R WD R ATSRGE 3 5 08 FACILITY # AREAC | PLANTINGS PLANTINGS
} . TRAE ML BF TROQED R WOUD PRESTRVATRE.
s ¢ | 120 jewm o VIBLRNUM TRILOBUM
: : N e o o 8 NAHOGE s SHESS OF 10 AMERICAN HIGHBUSH CRANBERRY
#] e | wlea L AL A - T LOT 48 150 SF 3 X SLABRA
§§CI§ON A,...A B THE MREA OF SNDETNEXT KDY 12 ABVE GRIGE. ggfggg‘gﬁ
! /_m_, ’ wlos | o e, + W‘; xwmsmmw . o 200 U35 LINDERA BENZOIN
‘i— / %/ 3 . ) & mmwmammmmmmm VIBURNUM TRILOBUM
i ., 4 i A UE DRELED PIERS KL BSEN DESORED WEHOIG AX KIOBGLE PARSHE AMERICAN HIGHBUSH CRANBERRY
77 \ 1 PRESSUIE OF 30 (S5 PER S0 FT A0 DE FOUDING FMAK LATOUT OPTl LOT 48 143 SF 3 HEX GLABRA
X GEGIONG . 2-16 PERNY HARS PER BOSRD (&) . ma;.e;( Eﬁm PR (FABS) LAYOUT OPTION 1 oo WON mz gg}(ggti};{
WELL,
- CTION B- _ e (i 1S PR 92 ) flniven 3=, LINDERA BENZOIN
! 60 0¢ g /’ o o . :mwmm ig
[ v ] RY < pr HIRIONE §1 REPAESENTS T KOOCHAL 05T FACHR FOR TRECHG THE BASC -
e i . 000 SRUCRAE POCHED O 25 AOTAENE PUSL B SECESSTY ROR TREAMENT
] . BO T TWE OF ‘I FESTRGOME WL BE SUSIELT T0 S0CAL CONDIUHS. Kk
I ¥ } ] g pOST SIZE RIS SHALL CRETRM T) KEPA SID Gk o Gy
e e e 2lz i / o 7. HERURE f2 {PRATGE
| g : 41 3 ATERUANE 1 SEPRESENTS THE AOSEDORAL COST FICTOR REOUSED 10 8R2% O
e . Lot o 3 S & o, 3 L LD
= = = - o _ =13 %mmmmw_&mm LK TYPICAL PLANTING DETAIL
e e et AR 1 ; N mﬁwwm EXACT LAY VARKS, FOR RAINGARDENS
t ot P 4 Wﬁmﬂtmmmmwmm NTS
Z Al o . el -
A i:f:% 9. SPECWL STE SPECEE: LS BY A STAXTURNL DUCHER 5 FEOURED FOR WAL HORE ) NO. REVISION DATE
o . RAD WG 5 oo o ONLOT RAINGARDEN PLANTING SCHEDULE
,”Q::, TAF U :
%:5 —— QOTY  BOTANICAL NAME/COMMON NAME SIZE REMARKS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN |
oy . ILEX GLABRA 5 1
- ! % © |2 RS 3 oiON | oo STORMWATER MANAGEMENT - NOTES & DETAILS
concrste g g @ |4 | NEERR tvron 3 GAULON | CoN
F CYPRESS SPRINGS - PHASE 3
QA
ATION SECTION IR T TYP. 100 SF X 75% X .0228 STEMS PER SQUARE FOOT = 2 PLANTS LOTS 48 AND 49
- FILTER AREA SHALL BE 50% COVERED BY PLANTINGS AT FULL GROWTH
NOTES: i . .
L SE DEDY, RAed05. BQQCK
Py oo { OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE t‘)g gwmcnm gs%%s-os PB CASE 374, WP-05-38, TR WP 38 "PARCEL 4%
_ S ot ¢ d s LR SCHEDULE FOR (M-7) RAIN GARDEN AREAS SDP-09-0B1, F~10-028, F-12-081, F~13~037, WP-11~202, WP~10-175, HOWARD coungfdﬂms
] Howard County, Moryland Detail ooy | Howard Gounty, Morylond - Detal D O Ny bl 4. R 1. ANNUAL MAINTENANGE OF PLANT MATERIAL, MULCH_LAYER AND [WP13-167, PB GASE 405, WP_15-105, F_14-127 crmrre
Depariment of Public Works . Noise Walt R-0.05 " B Department of Public Works Noise Woll Notes R-9.06 i“&:ﬁ”&mﬁ%”ﬁm&“ k= nm‘ﬁ ) E%ITELDA\%? (‘)%R%EE %ﬁ(E;DARE%INggNERggm%F é&éﬂ_\% L [»{1\ OUSOILN’\ISY ]
T K gy Private VT v P . Private ) =3 sen o oot MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN THE SPRING, ~PLANT H ' '
Ve N P o B S e e MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT OBERT H. VOGEL
, s INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WILL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL
T — AND PRUNING. ENGINEERING, INC.
NOISE / PRIVACY WALL — & FEET TALL ] Foword County, Haryiend o Betat 2. SCHEQULE OF PLANT INSPECTION WiLL BE TWICE A YEAR | :
Degartment of Publc Works ot Do SPRING AND FALL. THIS INSPECTION WILL INCLUDE REMOVAL OF ENGINEERS « SURVEYDORS . « PLANNERS
= Do D-9.01 DEAD AND DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT,
NOISE WALL LOCATION CHART Gie, toens & Eugonsi TREATMENT OF ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES. 8407 MAIN STREET TeLe 410.461.7666
pre————= Sont Trormine T trsme T GRouND WAL AL REGHT 3. MULCH SHALL BE INSPECTED EACH SPRING. REMOVE PREVIOUS ELLICOTT GiTy, MD 21043  Fax: 410.461.8961
) OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR MULCH LAYER BEFORE APPLYING NEW LAYER ONCE EVERY 2 TO 3
. ] LOT 48 W1 |N 564030 |E 1392725| 175 181 6 FEET TALL /- PRVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED DRYWELL (M-5) YEARS.
- 4. SOIL EROSION TQO BE ADDRESSED ON AN AS NEEDED WITH A PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING LOT 48 W2 171 177 6 FEET TALL A THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT & CLEAN ANNUALLY, INCLUDING MINIMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER HEAVY STORM EVENTS. ) i HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
: N 564020 JE 1392805 PIPES GUITERS DOWNSPOUTS AND FILTERS. DESIGN BY: EDS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
: OT 48749 ws v 584097 | £ 13028611 197 183 o FEET TALL 5. FILTER MATERIAL MUST BE REPLACED WHEN WATER REMAINS ON THE THAT | AL A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
L / B. PONDING STANDING WATER OR ALGAL GROWTH ON THE TOP OF SURFACE OF THE FILTER BED FOR MORE THAN 24 HOURS FOLLOWING DRAWN BY: RVE ENGINEER UNDER-THE LAWS OF THE STATE
Z-‘Z.‘/.I{e A DRIWELL MAY INDICATE FALURE DUE O SEOMENTATION N THE A 1— OR 2-YEAR STORM EVENT OR MORE THAN 48 HOURS FOLLOWING OF MARYLAND. LICENSE 10, 16193
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE A MAJOR STORM OR MORE THAN SiX INCHES OF SEDIMENT HAS A 10-YEAR STORM EVENT. CHECKEDBY:  __.BHY. ¥ toomanon paTe: 69-27-2016
ACCUMULATED, THE GRAVEL MEDIA SHOULD BE EXCAVATED AND DATE: DECEMBER. 2015
REPLACED, : -
M g% -t “‘ OWNER / DEVELOPER /
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT &P DATE MATTHEW PFAU SCALE: AS SHOWN
4. TYPICAL NOISE WALL DETAILS OR EQUAL 3675 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 301 W.0. NO.: 04-30 -
4/ & -r7-re ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 A 5 sweer B
BIRECTOR NOISE WALL SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED UNDER FUTURE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN {410) 480-0023 OF ..
: TH. VOGEL, PE No. 16163

SDP-16-008
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AASCD/MAA VEGETATIVE ESTABLISHMENT DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT WITHIN 4 MILES OF BWI AIRPORT

noxious weeds: balloonvine (Cardiospermum halicacabum), quackgrass {Elytrigia

Seed shalt be furnished in standard containers with the secd pame, jot numbet, net

. Sloped areas pot subject to regular mowing (Application rate = 115

SEEDING repensy, sicklepod (Senna obtusifolia), sorghum (Sorghum spp.), Canada thistle (Cirstm weight, percentages of parrity, germination rate and hard seed, and percentage of fhs P1LSfacre)
arvense), plumcless thistle {Carduns spp.-includes musk thistle and curted thistle), wnd maximurn weed seod content clearly marked. All seed containers shall be tagged with a . ;
FTEM ; 3 5 Rate
03 SEEDING samzmd_ tussock (Nassella trichoroma). MDA supervised mix program seed tag. A”];a Hon
VEGETATIVE 1S DESCRIPTION $03.2.1.1 APPROVED SPECIES, The following table contains species that are 903-2.1.3 MIXTURES AND APPLICATION RATES. Only secd migtures and Seed )
N R PR WITHIN ) approved by MAA, for use in sced mixtures. Purity requirements and germination application rates desmbod in this itemn may be used uniess otherwise approved by the (i of PLS/acre)
4MILES G 3 903-1.1 GENERAL. This item provides specifications for sceding of areas 85 requirements are also provided. MAAEng)m Saedmzxnmshai_igwqmm ddgaiedm?aragraph?ﬁ}-;!l Seed o .
uly 1,2 designated on plans or as divected by the MAA Enginecr. The specics, mixtures, and — mixtres have been formulated to minimize the attractivensss of areas to wildlife of 75% Hard Pescoe 85
mhodsofapﬁlicaﬁmmuﬁmmi\isimnbawm&ﬁ@c?:xmﬂn APPROVED PLANY SPECIES mnh@mm@s.mwmmfarmﬁmﬁm}%ﬂ& 20% Chewings Fescus g 23
References to TTEM #5 nofed below are found in Maryland Aviation sttractiveness of sirport grounds to wildlife. Only MAA-approved species, muixtures, and MAA SEED MIXTURES Wmm@mmmmuo@mmmﬁomsmmm All 5% Kentucky Bluegrass 7
Administration®s manual entitled Specifications for Performing Lundscaping rates of application provided in this item may be used to cstablish vegetation. All Farig o 54 Sorminaony P Tive Seed planting rates listed are in pounds of Pure Live Seed (PLS) per acre.
Activities for the Maryland Avistion Administration dated May 2001 activitics associated with seeding including soil preparation, seed spplication, No Less than % ’ Frctor . o ] Suppleme:
fertilization, and maintenance shali also conform to these approved standards. Ceified Tust-Type Tall 98 £ LG ?ﬁd mixtises, spplication scenarios, and rales for permanent cool-season grasses are as Redtop 3
SOIL TS . (mrm_ o ollows:
) . MATERIALS Certifiod Kentocky Bhacgrass 5 % 3% Seed Mixture No. 1 - relati 1Y subi '
1. Following im;l;u:.lif;i:l &%@&Mmmwtgtmaﬂ (Poa protensic) s a Hzl M relatively fiat arcas (grade less than 4:1) subject to
stabilization comp! within seven calen, ys for the surface o 90321 SEED. All seed shall comply with the Maryland Seed Law (Agricultural Hard Fesowe £ 90 [RE] P . . .
pesimeter controls, dikes, swales, ditches, perimeter stopes, and all slopes greatee Article of the Ansotated Code of Maryland). Only MAA-approved species, mixtures,  (Festuca fongifolia) b qonditions knd seglat mowing (‘“p”‘mm“m;ﬁ?:’f:;w“fe)’m seation
than 3 horizontal to I vertical {3:1) and fourteen days for all other disturbed or and rates of application provided in this item may be used to establish vegetation. Seed Chewings Rod Fescue 98 % NE - WMMMM - sloped areas (grade greater g subject Seed Applicath
graded aceas on the project site. will be sampled and tested by an inspector from the Turf and Secd Section, Maryliad (Festuce rutns commuazis o = 5 regular tication rale = 115 Ibs PL8facsel; and
2. Occurrence of acid sulfate soils (grayish black color) will require covering witha Department of Agriculture (MDA), Annapolis, Maryland, All lawn and turf seed and (!.ollmsfm‘:sg’fm) mowing (Appli rate - 115 Ibs PLSacre); andl o ot (lbs of PLS/acre}
minimum of 13 inches of clean soil with 6 inches minimum capping of 1op soil. mixtures shall be free from the following state-Jisted sestricted noxious weeds: et Tt 5% W % o Seed Mi x.3 - wetlands axd their assoch e 2ones (Application 0% Foud Meado &
No stockpiling of material is allowed. I needed, soil tests should be done before (Loliom perense) ;?: s PLSA (] w Orass .
and after a 6-week incubation period to allow oxidation of sulfates, corm cockie (Agrosterma githago), Fowl Meadow Gress S0 80 139 acte). R
benigrass (dgrostis spp.), [ (Poa paduytris) 30% Chewings Feacue , 14
3. The minintam soil conditions required for permanent vegetative redtop (Agrosiis gigantea)’ 5‘* Blucstomm ) 62 % L1  Retatively fzt od and o 10% Perennial Ryegrass 14
establishment are: wild onion (Allium canadense), “Tic perneabips weigha of pure 506 prOocisl SheH] bG o o1 ay Sgricaare 3owds, ikt Rudier, 36 OOKE 3000 BINEG TSIt by Scod Mixgure Mo L Relatively f gu 2y mo ¥
a. Soil pH shall be between 6.0 snd 7.0. wild garlic (Allium vineale), it mppeiiice, prare hid conditions (Application rate = 234 Ibs PLS/acrc) &%@M ;
b. Solabic salts shall be less than 500 parts per milliox (ppm). bindweed (Calstegia spp.), meummmthmmmmwwmwmmmmwmm Rateof
¢ ‘Thesoil shall contain Iess than 40% clay but epough fine dodder (Cuscuta spp.), - € L .
grained material (= 30% silt plus clzy) to provide the capacity Bermuda grass (Cynodon dactylon), Application 9(?3!1;;1.6 SE%&:;ESEASONS- ms?whcanonwof seed em::d s:cxi mr.:xxmrw shall occm‘N
to hold & moderate satount of molsture. orchardgrass {Dactylis glomerata), 903-2.12 PURITY. Al seed shall be free of all state-designated noxiows weeds listed in Ssed within a spocified sceding scason unless otherwise approved by the MAA Figinesr. Wo
d. Soil shall contain 1.5% minimum organic matter by weight. wll fmx(f"esmmmm‘ﬁmcea)f N 058l oA REGUS seed or seed mixtures arc to be applivd on frozen ground or when the femperafure is at or
e. Soil must contain saflicient pore space to permit adequate root seadow fescus (Festuca pratensis)! Paragraph 2.1.1 and conform to MAA specifications. To ensure compliance, MAA 85% Certified Turf-Type Tall Fescue 192 below 35 degrees Farenheit (7.2 degrees Centigrade). Under these conditions,  ayer of
penetration, velvetgrass (Holeus ,m,ﬁ% ’ roquires sampling and testing of seed by the Turfand Seed Section, Maryland F0% Cortified Kentucky Bluegrass 28 raulch should be applied in accordance with ltem 905, Mulching, to stabilize the site, and
f. If these conditions cannot be met by soils on site, adding topsoil is annwal bluegrass (Poa anmua), Department of Agriculture (MDA). The Contractor shall furaish the wwmm 5% Perennial Ryegrass 14 pecmanemt seeding should occur in the subsequent seeding season. Seed application may
required in accordance ITEM 901 or amendments made as sough biuegrass (Poa trivialis)’ dupticate signod oop!m! of & statement b.y thc Ma"‘d Seed Section certifying that : occur during the sceding season dates listed below. Seeding performed after October 20
recommended by a certified agronomist, timothy (Phleum praf :md’ fot of seod has bem tory m.wd _w:thm s months of date of delivery. This Supplemental Seed should be a temporary cover of annual ryegrass and followed by overseeding of the
Zro ; y { . ;'o P h{;r}:e}. ) statement shall include the following information: Annual Ryegrass 25 appropriale seed mixture during the spring seeding season.
- name and address of Isboratory, :
Restricted noxious-weed sced may not exceed 0.5 pereznt by weight of any seed mixture. - dateoftest, ¢ o
In addition, all sceds soi.d in Maryland shali be free from the following listed prohibited - lot number,
- the results of tests as 10 name, percentages of purity and of germination,
B : e " . : - percentage of weed content for the sood furnished,
mommmwmmm“ o o whencahis n excess of fve - #nd, in the case of a mixture, the proportions of each kind of soed.
fuly 1, 2004 July l.,2004‘ Tuly 1, 2004 July 1, 2004 July 1, 2004
o (Paragraphs 903-3.3.1 and 903-3.3.2) approved by MAA. The sceding mixture shall be pressure pumip ssserablage shall be configured to allow the mixture to flow shall be applied usi fioh- ., .
SEEDING SEASONS c. A granular or pellet form suitable for application by blower equipment. applied within 48 hours after application of lime and fertilizer. To finm the seeded areas, through the tank when not being sprayed from the nozzle. All pump passages prward ;{iﬁ the mmsg ?hst%)cm t SP:;’; ?:; c:: ;‘:ﬂ ﬂmy;ffmm
o Tl G Fharch 1 6o Al 50 2ad 7 Y G cultipacking shall cocur immediately after seeding. and pipelines shall be capable of providing clearance for 5/8-inch solids. The spray. Nozzles or sprays shall nover be di } 1 g’ﬂw"’““d in such &
agast 1 to Qctobet 20, inchmive ‘The rate of application will be based on results of soil tests performed by the University power unit for the purnp and agitator shall have controls mounted so as to e manner that suight produce erosion o runoff. Particul wcgs}mn:mdbcex fsed
of Maryland Soil Testing Laboratory. By law, persons applying fertilizer to State-owned $03-3.3 METHODS OF APPLICATION. Lime, fertilizer, and sced mixes shall be accessible to the nozzle operator. A pressure gauge shall be connecied to and to ensure that the application is mad m@y o1 the <bod rate, and to
Temporary Cover of Ancux] Ryc/Redtop | March 1 10 April 30 a0d August | to Novesober 30, icksive land shall follow the recommendations of the University of Maryland as set forth in the applied by cither the dry or wet application methods that have been approved by MAA mowted immediately behind the nozzle. ; isses and e pEestrined rals,
“Plant Nutrient Recommendations Based on Soil Tests for Turf Maintenance” and the and are detailed below. guard against misscs and overlappod areas. Predctermined quantitios of the
T e - N “Plant Nutrient Recommendations Based on Soil Tests for Sod Production” (see ‘The nozzle pipe shall be mounted on an elevated supporting stand in such a sections of known mcal: To m?wmmmﬁ%?éﬁ :;’ specificd the
G;u;mmmwe Numcmmmnmb-j :{ag :,: ui:? 31, inclusive. Ratc of spplication should be 13.6 bs. Appendix B). Application of the fertilizer shall be in 2 manner that is consistent with the £03-3.3.% DRY APPLICATION METHOD manner that it can be rotated thwough 360 degrees horizontally and inclined applicator will observe: the degres of wetting of the o dmmmmm
] recommendations of the University of Maryland Cooperative Extension. vertically from at feast 20 degrees below to at least 60 degrees sbove the sheets of paper or pans ovee the arca at § & I mdgx ? und the quantity of

Seeding seasons are based on typical years and can be subject to variation, which may be
modified by the MAA Engincer based on seasonal trends,

¥ the time requized to comnplete any of the operations necessary under this item, within
the specified planting scason or any authorized extensions thereof, extends beyond the
Conteact period, then such time wili be charged against the Contract time, and liquidated
damages will be enforced with respect 1o this portion of work.

903-2.2 LIME. Lime shall consist of ground limestone and contain at least 85 percent

. total carbonaies. Lime shall be ground to a finencss so that at least 90 percent will pass

through a Wo. 20 mesh sieve and 50 percent will pass through a No. 100 mesh sieve,
Dolomitic lime or a high magsesium lme shall contain at least 10 percent magnesium
oxide, Lime shall be zpplicd by approved methods detailed in Scetion $03-3.3 of this
iter, The rate of application will be based on results of soil tests. :

903-2.3 FERTILIZER. Fertitizer shall be standard commercial fertilizer (supplicd
separately or in mixtures) and meet the requitements of applicable state and federal laws
(C-F-241) as well as standards of the Association of Official Agricultural Chemists.
Nitrogen-Pbosphorus-Potassinm (N-P-K} concentrations shalf be determined from
analysis of soil samples {dporoved ferfilizer rate: 21 pounds of 10:[6-18 per 1400
squere feet) Methods of fertilizer application shali conform to standards described in
Sextion $03-3.3 of this item, Fertilizer shall be furnished in standard containers that are
clearly labeled with name, weight, and guaranteed analysis of the contents (percentage of
total ritrogen, available phosphoric acid, and water-soluble potash). Mixed fetilizers
shall not contain any hydrated lime or cyanamide compounds. Fertilizers failing to mect
the specified analysis may be approved by the MAA Engincer, providing sufficient
materials are applied to conform with the specified nutrients per unit of measure without
additional cost to MAA.

The fertilizers may be supplied in the following forms:

a A dry, free-flowing fertilizer suitable for spplication by a comumon fentitizer

CONSTRUCTION METHODS AND EQUIPMENT

903.3.1 GENERAL. This section provides approved methods for the application of and
includes standards for seedbed preparation, methods of application, and equipment to be
used during the process. Lime and fertilizer shall be applied to seeded areas before the
seed is spread. The mixture of seed will be determined for sites based on environmental
conditions as described in Paragraph $03-2.1.3.

$03-3.2 ADVANCE PREPARATION. Arcas designated for seeding shall be properly
prepared in advance of sced application. The arca shall be tilied and graded priorto
application of lime and fertilizer, and the surface area shall be cleaved of any stones larger
than 1 inch in diameter, sticks, stunps, and other debris that might interfexe with sowing
of seed, growth of grasses, or subsequent maintenance of grass-covered areas, Damage
caused by erosion or other forces that ocour after the completion of grading shall be
repaired prior to the application of fertilizer and lime. The Contractor will repuir such
damage, which may include filling gullies, smoothing irregularitics, and repairing other
incidental damage before beginning the epplication of fertilizer snd ground limestone.

1f an area to be scoded is sparsely sodded, weedy, barren and unworked, or packed and
hard, aif grass and weeds shall first be cut or otherwise satisfactorily disposed of, and the
soil then scarified or otherwise Joosened to a depth not less than § inches (125 mm).
Clods shall be broken and the top 3 inches (75 mm) of s0il shall be worked into a
satisfactory condition by discing or by use of cultipackers, roliers, drags, harrows, or
other appropriate means.

An area to be seeded shalt be considered a satisfactory seedbed {without requiring
additional treatment) if it has recently been thoroughly looseaed and worked to a depth of
not less than 5 inches; the top 3 inches of soif is loose, friable, and is reasonably free from
large clods, rocks, large roots, or other undesirable matter; appropriate amounts of
fertilizer and iime have been added; and, if it has been shaped to the required grade
immediately prior to seeding. For slope areas steeper than 3:1 (three horizontal to one
vertical), the subsoil shall be loose to a depth of 1 inch.

a. Liming. If soil test results indicate that lime is needed, the following
procedures  will be used: following advance preparation of the seedbed, lime
shall be applied prior to the application of any fertifizer or seed and only on
secdbeds that have boen prepared as described in pasagraph 903-3.2. The lime
shall be uniformly spread and worked into the top 2 inches of soil, after which
the scedbed shall be properly graded again.

b. Fertilizing, Following advance preparations {and liming if necessary),
fertitizer shalt be spread uniformly at the specified rate to provide no less than
the minimurn quantity stated in Paragraph 903-2.3.

¢ Seeding. Seed mixtures shall be sown immediately after fertilization of the
. seedbed. The fertilizer and seed shall be lightly roked to a depth of 1 inch for
newly graded and disturbed areas.

d. Rolling. After the seed has been properly covered, the seedbed shall be
immediately compacted using a cultipacker ot an approved lawnrotier.

903-3.3.2 WET APPLICATION METHOD/HYDROSEEDING

a. General. The Contrector may clect to apply seed and fertilizer as per
Paragraphs ¢ and d of this section in the form of an aquecus mixiuze by spraying
over the previously prepared seedbed using methods and equipment approved by
MAA. The rates of application shall be as specified in Paragraphs 903-2.1
through 903-2.3.

b. Spraying Equipment. The spraying equipment shall bave a container or
water tank equipped with a liquid level gauge eapable of reading increments of
50 gailons or less over the entire range of the tank capacity. The liquid tevel
gauge shall be mountsd so as to be visible to the nozzle operator at all times,
‘The container or tank shall also be equipped with a mechanical power-driven
agitator capable of keeping all the solids in the mixtusre in complete suspension
at afl times until used.

horizontal, There shall be a quick-acting, three-way control valve connecting
the recirculating line to the nozzle pipe and mounted so that the noxele operator
can control and regutate the amount of flow of mixture 1o be supplied so that
mixtures may be properly sprayed over a distance varying from 20 foot to 100
feet. One shall be a close-range ribbon nozzle, one & medivm-range ribbon
nozzle, and onc a long-range jet nozzle. For ease of removal and cleaning, all
nozzles shall be connccied to the nozzle pipe by means of quick-refease
couplings. In order 1o reach areas inaccessible to the regular equipment, an
extension hose at feast 5O foet in Jength shall be provided to which the nozzles
may be connecied. :

«. Mixtares. Lime shall be applied separately in the quantity specified, prior o
the fertilizing and seeding operations. Lime should be added to and mixed with
water at & concentration not to exceed 220 pounds of lime for every 160 gallons
of winter, After lime has been applied, the tank should be emptied and rinsed
with fresh water. Seed and fentitizer shall be mixed together in the relative
proportions specified, but the resulting concentration should not exceed 220
pounds of mixture per 100 gallons of water and should be applied within 30
minutes to prevent fertilizer bum of the seeds.

All water used shall be obained from fresh water sources and shall be free from
injurious chemicals and other toxic substances harmifl to plant fife. Brackish
water shall not be used at any time, The Contractor shall identify all sources of
water to the MAA Engincer at least two weeks prior to use. The Engineer may
take samples of the water at the source of from the tank at eny time and have s
labaratory test the samples for chemical and saline content. The Contractor shall
1ot use any water from any seurce that is disapproved by the Engincer following
such tests. ‘

All mixtures shatl be constantly agitated from the time they are mixed until they
are finally applied to the seedbed. All such mbatures shal] be used within 30
mimues from the time they were mixed or they shall be wasted and disposed of
at a location acceptable to the Engineer.

rmaterial deposited thereon.

On surfuces that are to be mulched as indicated by the plans or designated by the
MAA Engineer, sced and fertilizer applied by the spray method need not be
raked inmm? soil or rofied. However, on surfaces on which mulch is 10t to be
used, the raking and rolling operations will be required afler the soif has dried.

$03-3.4 MAINTENANCE OF SEEDED AREAS. The contractor shall protect seeded
magmnsx&aﬁcoroﬁwwbywamingsigmorbmi%asawmvﬁbyﬂw
Enginger. Snrfaocsguﬂiedoro!hcrwiscdamagad {ollowing seeding shall be repaired by
mgxadmgandmwdm,gasdmm& The Contractor shall mow, water as directed, and
otherwise maintain seeded arcas in a satisfactory condition untit final inspection and
acveptance of the work.

When either the dry or wet application method outlined above is used for work performed
mofmon,ﬁxc(}onh'aﬂomdl!bc required 0 establish a good stand of grass of
uniform eolor and density to the satisfaction of the Engineer. If at the fime when the
Wba?becnome:wise completed it is not possible to make an adequate
determination of the color, density, and uniformity of such stand of grass, paymeat for
the unaccepted portions of the areas seeded out of season will be withheld until such time
as these requirements have boen met. )

MULCHING

Mv:lch shall be applied to al! sceded areas immediately after seeding. During the time
;m;dloés whes seeding is not permitted, mulch shalf be applied immediately after
ng. .

’ N i " e . . . - . . Muleh shall be applied as per ITEM 905
- . . - After completion of tilling and grading, lime and fertilizer shall be applicd within 48 The t shall also include 2 pressure I of delivering d. Sprayfog. Lime shall be n ly prepased scedbeds on 23 pex -
b Afinely mm;rfg‘:;ﬁ?l“bk in water, suitable for application by power hoummi;di;:nt: the ;;‘;ciﬁed rate (%mga:nlu 90322 and 2.3yand methods 100 2‘2’;?3;“ p:rq e 2 prcssmﬁf IOOapouuds perpmﬁt: Tho which e lig;c, if required, ol éf:ﬁ'&f&ﬁ’fﬁ n slready. The mixtuses
nly £, 2004 July 1, 2004 Baly 1, 2004 Faly 1, 2004 July 1, 2004
TEMPORARY SEEDING MINING OPERATIONS
Sediment control plans for mining operations must include the following seeding dates
A - s . and mixtures:
' TN s Lime: 100 pounds of dolomitic limestone per 1,000 square feet. Fos sceding dates of: February 1 theough April 30 and August 15 through October 31, use
N 0 - w ¥ 7 4 . seed mixture of tall fescue at the rate of 2 pounds per 1,000 square feet and red top at the
Fetilizer: 15 pounds of 10-10-10 per 1,000 square foet. el £0.5 ds per 1,000 P
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT DRAINAG AREA MAP oot o seinlomim ato of 0.5 pownds per 1000 squarefet
SCALE: 1"=30" ) or TTEM 903 NOTE: Use of this inforroation docs not preclude meeting all of the requitements of the
PROPERTY LINE ‘ current Maryland Standands and Specifications for Soit Erosion and Sediment Control.
- - ROPETY WE MAPPED SOIL TYPES - RELAY NW - MAP 20 M Mkt el s TTENSHS.
c15% S10PE
R ADVACENT PROPERTY UNE SYMBOL NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP |K—FACTOR | HYORIC | S0RE | - P | fm FILL
T T DI I I R mR EXSTING CURB AND GUITER GbC GLADSTONE LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, B 20 NO 8O YES ND -
EXISTING EDGE OF PAVING No fills may be pleced on frozen ground. Al il to be placed in approximately
!;%ﬁmma! layers, mc:ch fayer having a 10;5: ]ﬂuc!;wngs of not more than § inches, All
YN NN L EXISTING TREELIN, ill in roadways and parkiz, it ified Type 2 Anne Arandel
EXISTING TREELINE CoumyCodcfemicle 21, nggﬁ%s, aidsssgt;pmypiof;%ﬁmsity; compaction AASC D/MAA N OTES
PROPOSED TREELINE to be determined by ASTM D-1557-66T (Modified Proctor). Any 5ii within the
’ TAKEN FROM: USDA, SCS-WEB SOIL SURVEY, HOWARD COUNTY NOTE: Building area is 1o be compacted to a minimum of 95% density as determined by THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS LOCATED IN HOW, TY. MAI N TAX
EUSTING 10" CONTOUR K=FACTOR = Kw WHOLE SOIL HIBHLY ERODIBLE SOLS ARE THOSE SUILS WITH A SLOFE. GRIATER 1N 15 ALROENT methods previously mentioned. Fills for pond embankments shall be compacted as per HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND O
. o R THASE SOUS BITH A SO0 ERODELITY G0 K GREITER TNV O35 AND WK MD-378 Construction Specifications. All other fills shatl be compacted sufficiently so MAP 38, BLOCK 3, PARCEL 42,4445 & 46. THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS LOCATED
EXISTING 2" CONTOUR ) A SLOGF GREVER JHaN 5 FERCENT as to be stable and prevent eresion and slippage. NEAR THE BALTIMORE /WASHINTON INTERNATIONAL THURGOOD MARSHALL
PROPOSED 107 CONTOUR ' AIRPORT (BWI), APPROXIMATELY 14,000 FEET NORTH OF RUNWAY 15R-33L.
PROPOSED 2' CONTOUR :
PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION P G N e E TR R S O SODDING 1. Sgg:qﬁi!ﬂo{%?}SATNSGAE??SNT&R%PUSCI;%NPROPOSED FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION
TOTALAREALLOD): ~ 0.83 . ACNEW OEVELOPMENT : ’
DRAINAGE AREA DMIDE TARGET Pe: 120% alsion ofsod should ollow cening des, Sodbed oo 2. SEDIMENT TRAPS AND BASINS MUST BE DRAINED COMPLETELY THROUGH A
COOFTOP DISCOMMECT (Ht IMPERVIOUS: cod shall be s aoted bove, Lime and fertliser peo petmanent socding boceifitaions and FILTERING DEVICE TO A CLEAR WATER QUTFALL WITHIN 24 HOURS FOLLOWING
NNECT (N-1) SieRe iy imigat il ro 0 aying s So i o e id o thscotour with all nds ANY RAINFALL EVENT. NO. REVISION DATE
st . tightly abutting. Joints are to be staggered betwoen rows. Water and roll or tamp sod 10
i ” ; i . LANDSCAPING & STORM WATER POND LANDSCAPING ON SITE:
NON ROOFTOP DISCONNECT (N~1) be perbanenty sodsed o protocid with i1 pproeed creson sontt] esig. Aol > SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
. watering for establishment may be required. Sod is not to be installed on frozen ground. '
el i R S R e = B s e e et o ANY DEVIATION TO PLANT SPEGIES AND VEGETATION USED ON THESE PLANS NEED -
0 CAROEN (4-7) At I N I W TR T R o cnperature oy advesely afTst s suceivl, I ho abocnce of aoqusts il PPROVAL FROM HCSCD/MAA. THE PLANT SPECIES USED ON THIS SITE ARE TO
irrigation should be performed 0 ensure establishment of sod. . AVOID ITS POTENTIAL TO ATTRACT WILDLIFE THAT COULD POSE STRIKE HAZARD )
DRIVE 1475 0 1475 100 095 117 180 004 PROVIDED REMAINING Tnstalt sod as per ITEM 904, TO AIRCRAFT. CYP R E S S SP R l N G S P H AS E 3
DL, (4-5) i p NON Racirrop DISCONNECT 1 1 0.85 1475} 117 CF 23 ¢ 4. BWI AIRPORT NOISE ZONE: : | OTS 48 AND 49 - -
1L (M- 410 470 00 085 37 45 001 - . . 4
é" i 75' ROOFTOP DISCONNECT i 1 1 0.95 470] 37 7 t - THE SITE FOR THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED QUTSIDE THE BOUNDARIES OF THE
A2 R ? 2 &' Rogffgp msco?\i?qicr = i 06 dims &01{;70 2 2 k.20t 08 AIRPORT NOISE ZONE. o
HSEROOE 470 o ao . teo oss a7 s oo 5. THE ALLOWABLE HEIGHT FOR ANY PERMANENT OR D e T E e 06, P8 CASE. 374, WP-05-38, TAX WAP 38 - DLOKK 3
45 RODFTOP DISCONNECT 3 YT T A0 22 2 TEMPORARY STRUCTURES TALLER THAN 277 FEET ABOVE MEAN SDP-09-081, F-10~028, F—12~081, F~13-037, WP~11-202, WP~10~175, _ HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
Wp-13-167, PB CASE 405 WP-15--105, F-14-~127 : ) ZONED: R~ED
200 et 0,75 150 SERAINGARDEN REAR YARD o0 o SEA LEVEL NEED OBSTRUCTION ANALYSIS REVIEW AND PERMIT FOR & .
PROVIDES REMAINING VOLUME @ 16T Ponding THE AIRPORT ZONE. —
N e 555 CF TOTAL £50y PROVIDED 6. THE STORM WATER MANAGEMENT FACILITIES WITHIN 10,000 FEET ~OBERT 1. VOGSEL
48 ~f 3BISEE 18355 191707 020 0.23 366 652 | 433 | 053 [ESDvReguited @ 1.2"= 439 OF ACTIVE RUNWAYS OR WITHIN 5 MILES OF AN
DRIVE 1875 0 1875 100 085 18 178 005 PROVIDED REMAINING APPROACH SURFACE MUST DRAIN WITHIN 24 HOURS E NGINEERING ? B NG.
NON RODFTOP DISCONNECY 1 1 0.95 18750 18 OF 30 FOLLOWING . THE 1 OR 2 YEAR STORM EVENTS AND WITHIN 48 ENGINEERS +« SURVEYORS « PLANNERS
HIERQDF 470 a 470 - 1.00 0.95 2 43 0.01 HOURS FOLLOWING. THE 10 OR 100 YEAR STORM )
> 5" ROOFTOP DISCONNECT i 1 09 470, 37 «cF 7 8407 MAIN STREET TeL: 410.461.7666
TR 3 5 R Y RSy pr: v ELLICOTT SITY, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
15° ROOFTOP DISCONNECT 1 0z 035 aml 7 F 37
) HSEROOF 940 ¢ 40 1.00 095 4 89 003 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING DRYWELL 1 7.0 7.0 4 oz 58 CF PESIGN BY ! HEREBY CERTIFY.THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
. —e EDS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, aND
( | 190 k078 U5 SERANGARDEN REAR YARD w0 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ORAWN BY: cve | T LA A DILY LCENSED PROFESSIONAL
: ” L_._ ZZ"{ . l (c’ PROVIDES REMAINING VOLUME @ 16T Ponding PRACTICES CHART : g’;@*’*m Ugﬂgﬁﬁg‘ig&"és ?BF‘;?E STAIE
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION DATE 442 CFTOTALESDv PROVIDED CHECKEDSBY:  RHY ; .
_ e | wKmer] i LoT # IMP. AREA ESD PRACTICE ‘ | DXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2016
' - 7230 TOTALAREA 36160 SF 693 1802 832 } 841 CFTOFALSITE £5Dv PROVIDED A P ‘ DATE: DECEMBER, 2015
- $-19-Lb 083 AC CUIT § curt | CuFt LOT 48 HOUSE & DRIVEWAY | (N-1) ROOFTOP & NON ROOFTOP OWNER / DEVELOPER/ :
CHIEF, DVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT o DATE " DISCONNECTIONS & (1) RAIN GARDEN (M~7) MATTHEW PFAU SCALE: AS SHOWN
- Ted .43
. & /7 N~1) ROGFTOP & NON ROOFTOP DISCONNECTIONS 3675 PARK AVENUE, SUITE 30t - .
7/41 77 7¢ LOT 43 HOUSE & DRIVEWAY | hovier| “(M—-5) & (1) RAIN. GARDEN (M=7) ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043 . W.0. NO: 04-30 6 seer 6
DIRECTOR u DATE (410) 480-0023 OF
ROBEHT H. VOGEL, PE No. 16193
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